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CIMSIN | ! , JMMI TION AND .. NATURALIZATION -SEBVICE o 09/17/02
COMMAND: ‘ CENTPAL EXiSYSTEM - me&ILED SEA DISPLAY ° 15:03:31

BOLESLAV DOB: 01211904

A#: 008194566 NAME MAIKovsxfE.

LAST: MATKOVSKIS

FIRST: BOLESLAV _ ‘ NATZ DATE:
MIDDLE: ) , : COURT:
ALIASES: . ) LOCATION:
SEX: POE: COB: LATVI ~ DOE: 00000000
FCO: NYC COA: COoC: . - FTI: 09082000 FATHER:
PFCO: COW SFCO: DFO: 05211990 BIN: ‘ MOTHER:
SSN: CONSOLIDATED A-NOS --OTHER INFORMATION--
I-94 ADM #: :
PASSPORT #:
FBI #:
DRIVER LIC:
FINGER CD#:
CLEAR EXIT PF4 RETURN PF5 HELP PF6 CIS MAIN MENU
PF7 NEXT SEARCH PF8 VIEW HISTORY PF9 VIEW EAD PF10 NAILS PF11 EOIR
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DEPORT BOLESLAVS MAIKOVSKIS!!! 9/1/81

America is a country built on laws, Boleslavs Maikovskis is a
MASS MURDERER, a TRAITOR, a NAZI WAR CRIMINAL,

Each Latvian town had a Nazi (Latvian traitor) police captain
who was in charge of killing all Jews, Maikovskis was in charge of a
region which incorporated many towns,

Maikovskis volunteered and became a captain in the auxil;ary
police which assisted the Einsatzkommandos, (mobile killing units)
He also simultaneously served as a chief of the second police precinct
in Rezekne, It is a documented fact that on one occasion Maikovlkkis
executed Hitler's racial policy by superv151ng the murder of every
Jewish man, woman and child (5 128) in the Rezekne district,

As of the above date NOT 1 Nazi War Criminal has ever been
deported, = o ’

As of the above date, QOT 1 Govérhment Agonoy has been inves-
tigated for the cover-up of Nazi War Criminals in America,

We are asking the Justice Department to retain Mr, Bob Persky
of the law firm of Persky, Jonek & Persky (40 Journal Square, Jersey
City, N.J 07306, Tel:1-201-653-4911) as a special consultant in the
prosecution of Naz1 War Criminals in America --- without pay,

(b)) Join us inour fight, for our fight is everyone's fight, Add
yéur name and organization to our growing list and mail a donation now.

1= Bob Persky - Senior Coun S€l
2- Dr, CharlesdKremer - (Pres,) Comm, to Bring Nazi War Criminals to
: Justice in the USA
F- -~ Concerned ‘citizen (former INS chlef investigator)
on Nazi War Criminals)
4- Anne Jacobs (Pres.) B'mai B'rith Hillel of Brooklyn College.
5- Elaine Guttman ~ (Pres.) CJY - Concerned Jewish Youths of Queens
6~ Randy Hershoff (Pres.) Betar, Young Herut
7- Joel Jacobs (V.P,) Hillel of Brooklyn College
8- Marc Lewitton (Pres,) Comm., Against anti-Semitism
. 9~ Jerry Eis enberg (Pres. JACOS)
C o prdrtis Jewish Athletic Club Of Brooklyn, Inc.
e P.0, Box 190 - Gravesend Station
Tel:1~212-778-0695 Brooklyn, N.Y. 11223 - 0190
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Form G-'ISSa S
Agency Name Check
(Rev. 10-1-65)

JNI ED STATES DEPARTMENT OF .IUS |
Immigration and Naturalization Service

Flle No.

381945668163

"y

o8 West Br°adwa’y' m‘l 3, 1973 ¢o
. , . New York T "
S ' FBI Ident. Number
(LAST NAME) (FIRST NAME) (MIDDLE NAME}) | DATE OF Emm . ' PRESENT NATIONALITY
MAIXOUSKIS, m ‘ " [piace oF BRH  SEIEDIACDE MARITAL STATUS
QTHER NAMES USED (Maiden nome, names by former marriages, former names changed legolly m mh D SINGLE D WIDOW(ER)

or otherwise, aliases, m‘clmamn, otc.  Specify which, and show dotes-vsed.) 7 ﬂ MALE D FEMALE B MARRIEDE] DIVORCED

HElGHT WEIGHT COLOR ‘COLOR IDENTIFYING MARKS

i EYES HAIR
| 5%t 170 | blue| b

"IF MARRIED, WIDOWED, OR DIVORCED, GIVE FULL NAME AND DATE AND PLACE OF BIRTH OF SPOUSE OR FORMER SPOUSE.
DATES AND PLACES OF ALL MARRIAGES OR DIVORCES.

m; Jany 21, 1904

Jmmammuswwm.xmnwuwmﬂumm

INCLUDE. WIFE'S MAIDEN NAME. - GIVE " |

J

EMPLOYMENT LAST (5) (7) YEARS  (Employer's name) .  (Number, street, city,’ state)

~

mm&ww. mmnmnma. um«:
Place, NY

.4

{Retized)

PARENTS' NAMES {Last nama! , (First name} : DATE AND PLACE OF BIRTH (If known) . ADDRESS

Father m . . -

wother  (PEdEN m) Gertrods Becs
ORGANIZATIONS (Include ony societies, clubs, otc., with which now or previously affiliated) ’
RESIDENCE LAST (5) {7) YEARS (Street & No., RED, atc.) (City, stote and country) . ) FROM TO

Ninscley H.Ye 101
m Grant Avenus, !Bmm; HNew York ~
- s .
FROM 0

" LAST ADMISSION TO U.S. (Date, port “d‘m', - PRIOR ENTRIES AND DEPARTU!E!’, {Dates ahd parts or if mimerous, list years'whon proviously in-U.8.) -
PREVIOUS REPORTS FQRNISHE}BWBL, R U.S. PASSPORT NO. (if knov;n) : SOCIAL SECURITY .

YES D NO [:] © o If yes, attach list of reporis, ’

REASON FOR REQUEST - . ARMED FORCES SERIAL #

[] oerorramon - [] aom. 10 u.s. [ senes. o #: ; ) | AND BRANCH OF SERVICE

[] Natwrauzanon  [T] aps. o status [ seonsor s #: . ’ §
[T] aPpucANT FOR CONDITIONAL ENTRY ronreer o Enyestigations

Assistant Commissioner
Investigations

(b)(7)(e) .
BAL WAS
priate block) ¢ - -
AR USAF | ARMY ' STATE | STATE CLo
RESERVE | PERS | PERS O 0 . O O | e | syy | ome g
- - | “mip | proOV. ost | oni
; SEE O.1. 105 FOR
‘aﬁ«'ﬁ'}é} DRESS. . G-2 | MAR. | | (USAF) | (usN) MAILING ADDRESS
(4) FILE COPY:

22
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EMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERV!CE, , 1
20 West Broadway, Lt 5
New York, New York 5’. '
b)) o
Attentlon: . '
I3th floor, N
Re: "'ao'lesnavs MAIKOVSKIS and
;Jgnine MAIKOVSKIS,
fA8 198 566 Y& AB 194 567/
\

Dear Sir :

releasirg Mr,
sentative and

This is to inform.you, that we are hereby
Eugene Kerno from hls duties, as our repree-

attorney, '

© TECLESLAVS mnxosms/

- . . H‘! 4 ( (’L..~ Y

coddl ey Tt
T JANTHA MATKOVSKIS,
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\ : A verified Qscript from the

REGISTER OF DEATHS i
‘ in the )
TOWN OF POUGHKEEPSIE
County of Dutchess, State of New York
Name A Albert V. Balodis
Date of Death___March 19, 1967 Register # 70
’

Age 67 Marital Status Married

Race.or Color White

Occupation Machine Operator

Birthplace Latvia

Father’s Nlame . FriCiS BaIOdiS

Mother’s Nameé Lavizc Unknown

Cause of Death Cerebral Vascular Accident

Generalized Arteriosclerosis
Time from attack about 6 hours
till death -
Medical Attendant Dr. .A. A, Leonidoff
Cremation
Place ofXEid >r

Troy, N. Y.

I hereby sofemnl_y certify and attest that the foregoing is a true Transcript
from the Public Register of Death as kept in the Town of Poughkeepsie County

of Dutchess, and in the State Bureau of Vital Statistics of N York.
S Slgned M ;
Reglstrar

Dated at Town of Poughkeeps:e

the . 15th day of September .19 76

L
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UNTED STATES DEPARTHENT OF JSTICE
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HNIGRATION AND WATURALLATION S MSTIGE A FES PAD

IHSHINGTON D, . 205% )
o DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
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iradition To Russie Refused

By The Canadian Press

Canada has rejected Russia’s
demand for the extradition of

{ Harold Puntilis, of Willowdale,

Ont., on war criminal charges,
Affairs Depart-

ment spokesman said Tues-
day.

The Soviet request was turn-
ed down on at least two
grounds, officials said. Canada
has 1o extradition treaty with

a Nazi-collaborating detach-
ment which shot 47 persons in
a Latvian village in 1942,
Puntilis went to Sweden in
1943 from his native Latvia
and came¢ to Canada in 1948,

Russia and the Soviet charges
against Puntilis were not sub-

‘ : - ' stantiated. !
p : The Soviet news agency Tass it
: ”' ' ‘-.' Said June 11 L'u‘u untilis led L
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Q EC 430 895 -
. éOREI N SERVI m’DP "‘a,mp torf,Geymany

UNITED STA OF AMERICA !

ﬂ MEDICAL E‘XAMINATION OF VISR APPI.IGAHTS HOV.6,1951
At the request of the American Conenst , o Hamburg o ‘G rmany
, NAME
L certify that on the above dats I examined laikowskis, Boleslaws m47 ss‘m
1 exomined specifically for emdme of any of the following conditions:
CLASS A: |
TUBERCULOSIS (in rmy form):
LoATHSOME R DANGEROUS CONTAQIOUS DISEASES:
Actinomyeosis Granuloma Inguinale Ringworm of acal or beard
Amebias?a Keratocon;unggnhs infeetions Schfhm;om el
Blastomycosis Iﬁlshmanwsxs Syphilis, infectious stage
ghancrmd h oma ¥ mslmm )
avug ogranuloma Venereum anosomiasis
Filariasis Myy:?tomfm Yaws
Gonorrhea Paragonimiasis
MeNTAL CONDITIONS: Constitutional peychopathie inferiori
Idiocy Epllepsy (Idiopathic) chopathic personality 7 (oo
Imbeclluy Insanity Other mental defects (See sec, 847 of Public
Fecble-mindedness Chronic aleoholism Health Service Regulations)
CLASS B:
Physical Defects Amounting to & Substantial Departure from Normal Phymcal Well being,
CLASS C: .
Minor Conditions Not Requiring Class A or B Notification,
(Check number (1) below or complate rumber (2))
My cxamination, inchuding the X-ray and other seports below, revealed: L2688 C.
(1) Nodisease or defect. {1
(2) The following conditions (give olass—A, B, or C—dingnosis, and pertinent details) :
Pulmonary calecification.
(Did examination reveal evidenas or hisbory of previous attack of insanity?) FEEER No #
n I L4 ] b 2 s
st Kooy rpor Calcified primsry complex, right. Ho signs of active
tuberculosis,
__ fromDr. Fischer,iWentorf
negative ~ Seidenkranz,Wentorf
Blood serological veport : from Dr,
negative ‘
Urinalysis report
— Raydt,wentorf
,#. ’ _ from Dr,
5’“"““"‘/ / e for lisdical Officer in Charge
' {' r

ve detalls gu/reverss side, - EI000 7 Sept B 03800 80 K



V. S. DISPLACED PERSONS COMMISSION , ' .
EUROPEAN HEADQUARTERS | | _ Area ...B.=.GER
FRANKFURT A/M, GERMARY ‘ I .
- o ' Equopean Case No. ..1t30895

‘ ’Wlashin'gton Code No. 3228

‘This ﬁ to certify that there is on file 1r; the office of the Displaced Persons Comimission, Frankfﬁrt a/M,
Germany, the assurance required by the Displaced Peraons Act of 1948 as Amended, and the regulatlona /
thereunder, fully covering the. mstant case. _ . L » o

: o '- Co o / . Age Y S
Name of Applicant MATKOVSEES .o Boleslavs ( oy _ ,
" ' V (Last) <. (Fiw) O (iddie) ‘ Sex !Eﬁ;_?..,. o ,

Addrebs - -.._.Ewebex& b/ ﬁ@mbm&umbenderkgemﬂl. 6"’.3,314, ........ Natlonalnty‘ e IJBJJ‘V iﬁn

, (fall address)
-Accompanying Family: c Germany : o ; .
Na'mve_, - _ ‘,Jani?a A A Age 37. Sex 3. Relatlonshlp _w:lfe |
. Naﬁe ” : — ‘ | , . Age stx Relatmnshxp s
‘Name‘ » . ) L : | _— Age - Sex : Relationfﬂxip S
Name ... | . ‘ Age : Sg# " ‘ R{:l#tionshib ...... T
Destination in USA .BA5. Capon. e, Grond Rapids.. Wichigan .. '
Employment HOUbE@LPER S Sponsor .. Mrss..sntonina . G@mvanswm RO
Sponsor’s Ad&reas - WRS/NCTC . | _GR/5L3 |

(fgll addml) ‘ NEW YORK

Remarks: M

E£0. 4G /45’

’SPONSOR ASSURES THAT WAGES TO BE PAID WILL
NOT BE LESS THAN PREVAILING RATE FOR LIKE
ACTIVITY IN COMMUNITY WHERE EMPLOYED.

Date issued to Area . 8/ 15/ 51

A 16 Wo W |
Date received in Area ... Date selected ..
Requested: 4! AUG. 1051 ¥

Remarks: Recd. ln\éegi' a. Sec: S— _ _—m
: Result: /)/g -~ B IST
S , <

Inipials’ '

NOTE: This form to be made permanent part of applicant’s related file. In the event of u'regularlty at any point, form shouldr_
be returued to DP Commission Headquarters, Frankfurt, attached to appropriate report in accordance with pertinent instructions.

FORM E-1 REVISED — Deo. 141950 : W’ L e : . 1

U.8.D.P.C. FORM 1-5 - . I

S
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U CERGIFICA
. - MAIKOVSKI S ‘N

e

EOF RRIV L

LESLA

LAGT NANE

OF BIRTH

11

couuml DATE OF BIATH

B, Y YRR

01M1m4

LT

0300

ENTRY

122251 |3

Matlf.
(4 Arrlv

"; NNE

oy | TR |
ol | OF L
UEEE

DIT, ' ;’ORT

MO

oA YA

" PORT OF ENTRY

NEW YORK

“§" Nuween

8194566

NY

" | HEREBY CERTIFY thatthe in;migration rcordsshow thu th len aamed sbove arived 1t por, onthe dae nd

| . i the mapoer shows,end wasLaulyadmited o the United Saes of Americ o permnen:residnce

[ FURTHER CERTIFY s chis certfiate of areval i issued under auchoity of and in conformity with, the provisions
* ofthe Nationalty Actof 1940 (34 Stat, 1137 8 US.C. 907), solel or the useofthe alien herein named and oaly for narraliztion

. prpogs,

[N WITNESS WHERBOR, ehis certficne i issued

00

B

MONTH

I DAY ‘ VEAR

U, §, DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE, Inumigtaion sad Naturslization Setvice,

{

METHOD OF ARRIVAL CODR
o )
§ Ship
) Lnd

A Aitplage

506 Reverse Side fot Port of Rty Code,

PORM N-225 (REV. 4/15%0 ‘



il ) 1 Dt
— - * N e 4
- P :
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- . -

L

= . B . < PORT OF ENTRY CODES

0100~St. Albans, Vt.3 : ' 0707 Cieveland, Ohio - ”
‘ 0111 Bangor, Mae. . - o 0709 Llewistown, N. Y.
* 0115 Calais, Me- . S U800 Detroit, Mich.
0116~ Vanceboro, Ma. ‘|- 0805 Port Huron, Mich. ]
0121~ Houlion, Me. 27 : *| 0805 Sault Ste. Marie, Mich.
0129 . Fort Fairfield, Me. - ; 0900 Chicago, Il
8135 Van Buren, Me. - 0906 Rochester, Minn.
_0137° Madawaska, Me. 0907 Portal, N. D.
0!43’ _ Jackman, Me. 0916 Novyes, Minn,
0146 Beecher Falls, Vi . 0917 Pembina, N. D.
1 0148: MNorten, Vit. . - 0930 International Falls, Minn.
0149 Derby Lins, VL N 0931 Ranier, Minn.
O_'IS'E MNewport, V%. ) . 0932 Pigeon River, Minn. .
. 0152 North Troy, Vi, - * 0934 Duoluth, Minn. o
. 0154 - Richford, Vt. - . 0944 Grand Forks, N. D.
h'0158 nghgafa ‘Springs, Vt. 1011 Sweetgrass, Mont.
30 Burlington, Vt. - 1017 Eastport, Idcho
- - *lburg, v ) 1020 Northpert, Wash.
o t ouses Paoint, M. Y. 1024 Oroville, Wash.
' 0164 Chcmpialn, N. Y. ‘ 1200 Seatfle, Wash.
0170 Trout River N. Y. ) ‘1205 Blaine, Wash.
0171 AMalone, M. Y. 1206 Ketchikan, Alaska
T D172 Fort . Covington, N. Y. R 1207 Lynden, Wash.
0174 - Rooseveltown, N. Y. 1208 Port Angeles, Wash.
0176.. Ogdensburg, N. Y. ¢ & 1209 Portland, Ore.
R+ ) r £ - P Thouscnd I1sland Bridge, N. Y. ~ 1211 Sumas, Wash.
0184 Swanton, Vt. ;o 1212 Tacoma, Wash,
0200 Bgston, Mass. > 1216 Anchorage, Alaska
0202 New Bedford, Mass. 1300 San Francisco, Calif. .
0263 | gfield, Mass. _ ~ : 1400 San Antonio, Tax. .
— 0204 i idence, R. L. s ' 7401 Del Rio, Tex.
020:.-,, Harfford Conn. . . . 1402 FEagle Pass, Tex. .-
0206 Poriland “Me. . 1403 Laredo, Tex.
0300_ New York, N. Y. t ’ 1404 Zapata, Tex.
;‘;' % Philadelphia, Pa. ' ' - 1405 Roma, Tex.
Baltimore, Md. 1405 Rio Grande City, Tex.
- 0501 ~Washington, -D. C. ) 1407 Hidalgo, Tex.
.~ 0502 MNorfolk, Va. : : 1409 Brownsville, Tex.
0503 MNewport News, Va. 1411 Houston, Tex. .
0504 Wilmington, N. C. 1412 Galveston, Tex.
0600 Atlanta, Ga. 1413 Port Arthur, Tex. .
0607 harleston, S. C. 1500 El Paso, Tex. N
&:mi, Fla. 1506 MNogales, Ariz. )
1 By West, Fla. 1507 MNace, Ariz.
-0508 Tampa, Fla. 1508 Douglas, Ariz.
0610 Mobile, Ala. . . 1600 Les Angeles, Calif.
06312 New Orleans, La.’ § 1603 <Calexico, Calif.
04815 San Juan, P. R. - 15807 San Diego, Calif.
0516 Charlotte Amalie, V. L . 1610 San Pedro, Calif.
‘* 0632 Frederiksted, V. I. ° 1811 San Ysidro, Calif.
-0700 Buffalo, N. Y. ) 1700 Honolulu, T. H.
* 0702 MNiagara Falls, N. Y. 1701 Hilo, T. H.
a 0703 Rochester, N. Y. 1702 Xahulwi, T. H.
- 49704 Syracuse, M. Y. 1703 Port Allen, T. H.

- ] - . | ———

-

x -~

For port of entry codes not listed hereon consult Form G-99 ‘““Service Location Codes.”

]
- x -
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Form AR-4
(Revised)

ALIEN REQ@TRATION ONLY

* UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C,

. e
.
' .~
IS
B

e

OFFICE USE ONLY

[merisan Consalate W  HBabug Wnsors,wmng No. Je5A0508 ..

VisA APPLICATION

)

FULL AND TRUE NAME

wiees  DOLOBLAYS mmns

OCCUPATION

LAST PERM

FD ‘”D DD
cogg.rlon

B "b“‘“'”‘"ﬁnneburg,ﬁmm
w7 i

DATE AND FLACE OF BIRTH WWEE‘%, Fﬂmt
Jenuary 20, 104 at Hesterd,
b

NATIOfat ﬁ .RACE m “ HSer EYﬁlus

MARKSI7 /DENTIFICATION

"845 Capon 1.F, Grend Ropids, Michigen

DATESf; EVIOUS SOJOURN IN THE UNITED STATES

THE NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF MY PARENTS ARE

o rude,pee BRCS
Mother b Address
Paher  020D8 MAIKOWSKIS .

decoased
ato.

NEITHER OF MY PA777ARE LIVING AND THE NAME, RELATIONSHIP, AND ADDRESS OF NEAREST RELATIVE IN COUNTRY WHENCE

| COME IS

OFFICIAL STAMP

16467481

Please Do Not Fold This Card
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' PL%WE OR PRINT PLAINLY
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ROUTE SLIP B
.Date.-, //

Roofi" _,_ .
Approval Note & Return | | See me
Comment Note & File As requested
Necessary action Signature For your informa-
Per telephone ~ tion
conversation Call me Ext. .
Remarks
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19 0w B157,, New Yorx ’
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e " ’ Randiiann -’
COMMITTEE: LI . iy : TON OFFCi:
FOREIGN AFFAIRS |\ | ' s @é“ﬁ Ezsg ﬂf tbe @&Yu’tzb @tateg vé?vmm"\:«oauu_ama‘
Buiwr 2495

CHAIRMAN, SUBCOMMITTER  » TeL. AREA Gaoi 202, 228-5035

7 5 7R N ,
ON Fonalsgiilgsowomiﬁ”:_ i AR IR %gugz of %Bmcﬁmtaﬂhtﬁ
crwet o GONAL Washington, B.E.

be . ni; K
March 22, 1960
it
..#J_Eﬁp;b\
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’,’»(‘ o {:\;‘
RN
R S N~
- .viu..ii"i 2‘:1' ‘:;":k.l ".‘.
Honorable Raymond F. Farrell, Commissioner RS
United States Depariment of Justice L
Immigration and Naturalization Service ,
Washington, D. C. 20536 e AR

. '-’[-“y:g,x'.‘,-'

Re: Mr. Boleslav Maikovski

(Lo 703263 5

Dear Commissioner Farrell:

Reference is made to my previcus communication regarding
the above named. I also refer to your letter of January 21, 1966.

It would appear to me that by this time additional
word should be available; and I, therefore, would appreciatce
receiving same.

With kind regards, I remain,
Sihcere yours,
G 280
LEONARD FARBSTEIN
MEMBER OF CONGRESS

LF:M: omr

386 .
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' Extradition To RUS&W Refused

By The Canadian DProess
Canada has rejected Russia’s
demand for the extradition of
Harold Puntilis, of Willowdale,
Ont,, on war criminal charges,
an Extecnal Affairs  Depart.

‘|ment  spokesman. said T\l%'

day.

The Sovict request was turn-
ed down on at least two
geounds, officials said. Canada
has no extradition treaty with
Russia and the Soviet charges
against Punlllis were not sub-
stantiated, ‘o

The Sovlct nows agcncy Tass

a 'Nam-collaboratmg detach-
mens which shot 47 persons in
a Latvian village In 1042,
Puntilis went to Sweden in
1943 from his native .Latvia
and came to Canada in 1348,

| WATER LONG USED
The world’s oldest movinr
timepicces are the water clocks

of ancient I:gypt

'sald June 11-that Puntilis lcd

ke v e s o SBOEE

19
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By StEPEEN 2. NORSLING
v [Moseow Burestt of The Sun}
‘Rign, Latvia, Oct: 11--Sii"ﬁ$&

ree present and three absent
“4vere brought to trial today for
collabox‘atmg with ‘Nazi invaders
bin the extermmatwn of 15,000 res-
idents of a dlst;riet of Lytvm dur-
ing World War'It: -

The -trial before. hve tEIewslon
cameras was opened on thé stage
\’electnc factofy, . .

Tt is .one of.the largest war|
crime trials’ in the Soviet Union
since the war. Authorities -expect|®
itto last more than two weeks.
7" $Empty Chalrs -

& Three defendants. giierded by|
wo soldiers with<'tgeimy guns

bolemnly sat'in the pradiners dock |
n the’stage " before 1800 invited
uestsin the audierce,
+1 There; -were nlso Ahree empty
cha?rs in the dock. -~
They were sef asxae for the gb-
sent’ de]:'en‘danfsrnow in.Tor-,

of the House of Gulture of Riga’s| "

sm&]:. West Germany. Each emp-
ty. chair had above it the narnes
of the missing men. ;

Lawyers were appolntedgd
republic’s College of Lav ) y
represent all thmﬁent as
as those presenf,s R

Judge Valfired” Kauke com
plained to the courtroom that the
‘countries’ involved refused to ‘ex-
tradite the three- missing defen-
dants so they could be tried.

“Sent Special Messages”
*“Our Government sent special
messages- to the United States,
Canada and West, Germany but
in spite of our requests those
Governments: did: not give up
those men,” Judge Kauke said.

May ‘we -proceed without the
tbree mién? lie asked. A

“All three of the defendants

- jnodded assent, '
Aré you all satisfied with ’she
lawyers appointed? he asked then.
The three middle-aged deferid-
anis indicated satisfaction _again.

onto, | Mineola, NY\@d, Karl-

Much of the trial. was conducted

in the-glare of kleig lights pro-
vided for the télevision and mov-
ies, Th}nt( places had *béen re-
served in'the auditérium for -the
'Soviet and foreign press. *.

Il - Like Broadwa Melodrama

[ The" stage setting and the
|smooth flow of the aclion made
the . proceedings appear like a
Broadway melodrama, 1t was dif-
ficult to grasp that .a court trial
was unfolding with capital pun
lshment a possible result for the
‘thiree defendants present. -

\ Judige Kauke, silver-haired with
homr mmed glasses, sat” in the

eop center of ihe stage-in 2 “One of the: -men, Jasep Basanko- "

high-baeked chair ‘harked with a
hammer and sickle, He was)
flanked by two_peoples assessors
‘who will help him determine ‘the
sentences

‘The prosecutor in a blue tini-
form and four witnesses dlso. sat
on the stage, One witness was un-
available for the trial.

May wé proceed’ without that
w:tness" Judge Kauke asked. .

230-Page Indictment

All .three" defendants rose and
nodded assent, *

Today’s -session was devoted- to
reading of the 220-page indict-
ment hy a team of men and wo-

|men cqurt employees. It referred

to events of more than 20 years
ago in grim detaﬂ
According to the document the

six men were direcily involved in

" The district had been a center;

{intimidate the ocal gopqlatmn
Iburned to the ground:
present:  rose *separately. and‘

the kllling of 18,199 persons in the
Rezekne dlstnct of Latvia, &
b2l farm area about 200 mxlgs east oft

of partisan activity and the Ger-
man occupants accused the res-
idents of hiding guerillas, | :

The dead ,mcluded 2,000 chil-|
dren, 5,000 Jews and 360 gypsxes,.

Atcording £0 a key part of the
charge twg /defendanis . directed
the executibn of 170 vesidents of
the village of Audmm by a firing

squad. :

The 30 surviving villagers were
marched to- & nearby town and
executed in the market place “to

The village of Audrini wag then

. Fled Overseas

Accordmg to the charges the
> l{hree tnen not present today were!
appointed leaders in the Rezekne
district by the~Nazis. They fled
overseas with the retreat of the
German forces in 1944—Albert
Fichelis going to West Getmany,

Bokesslay Paglkovskls to Mmegla
and Harald Puntulis g Toronto, -

Thoge present at the trial held
less important posts in the' dis-
frict during the war, -

The indictment shed no light on
why it took twenty years to bring|.

fused tg-discuss this' ‘question|
with reporters. He said that any|
such - conversations . might in-
fluenee his judgmenl. ‘ i
-However, those, Jamiliar vnthl
the' case said that®the material
had been in_the préicess of being
gathered through-all these years.
Recognized It Yalia .

{vich, who had moved to Siberia to
|work as a miner, was recognized

m Yalta a year ago. Apparently||

-this arrgst the court authori«
tles decided to proceed.
~ Janis Krasovskis, a lumberman
who. had fled to Poland, was
“ltracked down through leiters he
wrote to Latvians, The third de-
fendant present, Petem Vaichiks,
was arrested in Riga, '

Pictufes purported to-be of alll
the mien ‘were displayed in the
lobby outside the covrtroom, Two
were wearing Nazi uniforms. !

the mdmtment sald. . Lo

all six to trial. Judge Kauke Te- 3

[
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Name (Last, in CAPS) (First) (Middle) Nao.
MAIXOVSKIS BOLESLAVS A8 194 566
Alias Sndx Code
M.212
Entered: (Mo.} (Day) (Year) {Port) (Class) | Born: (Country) {Mo.) (Day) (Year)
12 2 51 NYC 555 | Latvia 01 A 04

Type of Action:

Name of Sponsor:

Index Audit
Action on VP: (Decision) (Mo.) (Day) (Year) (Section) Forwarded to Consul at:)
Naturalized: (Mo, (Day) (Year] {Court No.j (Court Location) Cortificate N -
FCO . Date Fco T Date Fco T Dote T
- /
FCO TET 31{7 61 FCO Date fco TPate T T T
Form G-361 (Rev. 7-1.40) INDEX CARD Central Office Copy T
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. Form approved.
) QQ\(\“(‘ . ) . ‘ - Budget Bureau No. 43-R079 7.
(-‘:'_ 3 b @ —
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF _]U t\[‘,“ Lot
T ALTEN REGISTRATION

IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION .&q\wm v T
y (Show the exact spelling of your name as it appears on_your alien reg:
istration receipt card, and the number of your card. I{o ou did not

Mail dr take to: register, so state.) )
IMMIGRATION AND Nﬁ(ﬁwm’h—bNBSERVICE Name . Boleslavs MAIKOVSKIS
No.. . - A 8194566 e
APPLICATION TO FILE PETITION FOR NATURALIZATION
(See INSTRUCT IONS, page 5. BE SURE YOU UNDERSTAND EACH QUESTION BEFORE YOU ANSWER IT')
I desire to file a petition for naturalization in the— Date: ..Maxch 9 1966 ... ...
Supreme ' Minsola, New York :
........................................................... COUTL AL e rm o e e e m e aamemmnme  mmamemmmmessmme s ———————————
(Name of Court) : (City) (State)

My name is: BOleSIa_VS.MAIKOVSKIS. ....................... S e oo

(Print or-type here your present full name only)

232 Grant Avenue

I live at: -__________________-_____.----..-_.-.--_-----_._.; ......................................................... e matmlen e e e m o ————————
wé L (Print or type present apartment number, street address, and xf appropnate “in care of‘ ) ‘
Mineola . ‘ Nassau E New Yeork
o (Ciryy T e oty T By T
Other names I have used are: . ‘ I N e meman o m e s o s e ot
. (Pnnt or type | here any other. name you. have ever used, mcludmg maiden name)
(1a) Was your father or mother ever 2 United States citizen?” (If * Yes explam fully separately) ferataeime e e O Yes £] No
(1b) Can you read and write English?.. ... 1., .. .. PR et Dl e Lot wtovee.y 7K Yes [0 No
(1c) Can you speak English?. . . .. PO U S veiiiiiieieos. A Yes O No
(1d) Can you sign your'name in English?........... e e e e e [ Yes [J No
(2) In what places in the United States have you lived during the last $ years? List present address FIRST. '
FroM— To- ' STREET ADDR_ESS. o : . GTY AND STATE. -
(s) . November 1953 | __ pnssanrTows.....|.... 232 Grant Avenue .| Mineola, New.Xerk . . i.:.
(b) e 19 S T L U O S
() e 219 e eaen L UV SOU RO UUP U OUO A TNTE A
(&) . 19 8 T |
7N 19 o9
(3 ) "What were the names, addfe_sseé, and occupations (or types of business) of your employers during the last 5 years? (lf none, write "‘None.")
List present employment FIRST. - . e e e e e : .
‘ Fl.lOM— : o To- ’ o EMPLOYBR ¥NAME A ‘:‘. - ADDRESS OCClg:'glcl);N(;gsTvﬁn _‘:
(a) J“J'Y ......... 1958 ....... PRESENT TIMB ___ | _ JONALCONSTRUCTIONC""] e ReFeDe# 1 I C; %}EEQB?.?!.%---
(b) ioeine 19 L 19t Hilldale Ave .- .| Construction
(6) e, 19 49l P Miller Place, _N_-_L ................. OrD.
(8) it N0 2 O, D19 b o e
(4) Have you been out of the United States since you first arrived?. .. ... oo it v Tt i 7. [8 Yes [] Neo

If "Yes" fill in the followmg information for every absencé of Jess than G months, no matter how short it was.

Dxre Devaeren | Das Reromsao. | N%?rf:?iﬁimﬂmm Ut remromn | . M 0;;.3%;;;’; 70 i Ui S, o
................. 9 ISR b 9 haxe-.been. ta Cana.da. fmr. Ao X have.entered..and left......
et |_few weekends:during the past.....|. ... Canada....at. Bu.ffala,-u.z. ______
.............. o] years visiting f:::.ends. X travelpd ..
S RS I L5} 7 - Y RO
(5) How many times have you been married? OB€  How many times has your husband or wife been-maried? .__OR€ If either of you has been
married more than once, fill in the following information for each previous marriage.

v (Check one)
DATE MARRIED : DaTE MARRIAGE ENDED NaME OF PERSON TO WHOM MARRIED - Sex  |PERSON MARRIED WAS [HOw MARRIAGE ENDED
' ) Crrizen [ Aven [ .
S NS SRR VU SR [ |
(6) e L e ... ]| S
() e e e e O [
[ N S T O.... [
ForM N-400 (Rex. 5-10-65) (1) - (Over)
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(6) The law provides that you may not be regarded as qualified for naturalization if, at #ny time during the period you are required to prove

good moral character, you knowingly committed certain offenses or crimes, even though you may not have been arrested therefor. Have
you ever, in or outside the United States: . ’
(4) Knowingly committed any crime for which you have not beenvareested?. . ... Lo [] Yes & No
(b) been arrested, charged, indicted; convicted, fined or imprisoned for breaking or vnolatmg any law or ordnance, including
) traffic tegulatlons? ................................ e e e e e [J Yes X] No
If you answer "'Yes'" to (a) or (b) give the following information as to each incident: :
WHEN "WHERE (City) (State) ’ ' (Country) Nature o OFFENSE || OuTcOME.OF CASE, IF ANY
(@) e NS IO IR
(Y SR O R SO UUUT USSR  SSSOSONN IUSUR SO
3 Y (S MNeBa RS
) N U FU OO PO RSSO RO RN
2 0RO Lo EOAO VSN O F SO
(7) List your pres;snt and past membership in every- organization, associa;idn. fund, foundation, party, club. society. or similar group-in the
United States and in any other place. and your foreign military service.- (If -none, write “"None.™)
(«) American Latvian Association in the UeSeA, inc, . . | 19.927 (o 19Present
() . American Latvian Cathelics Association in the UsSeAs .. SRSUUTUR. ' 19 92 1o 19 Present
(c) .Assambly. of Captive.. -Burope,n.. Nations=Latvian.degation . _ .. ... .. . 1998 1955
(/) Christian Democratic Union of Central Burope . . . .. .« . . ... 1953 w19 6L
(¢ Latvian Catholics Students @sgociation DZINTARS e s 19.46_ w0 19Present
() .Concil. of American Latvian Organizations of.New York, InC. ... ... ...... 19.59. - w0 19Present
(0 "Daugavas Vanagi" Latvian Welfare Asso, in the Us8eAs inCe . .19 82 10 19Present
(8Y;(4) Are you now, or have you ever, in the United States or in any other place, been a member of, or in any other way con- o
nected or associated with. the Communist Party?. .. ... ... . .. i e S [OYes -FNo
() Have you ever knowingly aided or supported the Communist Party dnrectly or mdlrectly through another orgamzanon
BIOUP. OF PEISON? . . o\ttt ettt e e e e e e e e OYes MNo
(¢) Do you now or have you ever advocated, taught belleved in, or knowmgly supported or furthered the mterests of
COMMUNISEN . 5.0 et e e e e e e e e e e [JYes ®No
(9) Have you borne any heredltary title or have you been of any order of nobility in any foreign state?. . ....... ... ... ... ... OYes KINo
(10) Have you ever been a patient in a mental institution, or have you ever been treated for a mental illness?. . ... .......... O Yes KINo
(11) Are deportation proceedings pending against you, or have you ever been deported or ordered deported, or have you ever ap-
plied for suspension of deportation or fOr PrEEXAMINAON? . . . ... ... .. .\tou oo ettt 3 Ye's No
(12) Do you owe any Federal taxes?. ............... ...« ... .. P TR S [JYes  EINo
Stare last year for which you filed a Federal income tax return ...... .1964.’ .....
{13) Have you ever represented yourself to be a United States citizen?. .. ...0 .. ... e P (JYes pINo
(14) () Have you ever deserted from the military, air, or naval forces of the United States?. ... . ........c.ooeiiierreennn, [ Yes N°'
(b) If male, have you ever left the United Scates to avoid being drafted into the armed forces of the Unlted States?........ OYes KiNo

(15) The law provides that you may not be regarded as qualified for naturalization, if, at uny time during the period for which you
are required to prove good moral character, you believed in polygamy or have been a polygamist; have received most of your income
from illegal gambling; have committed adultery; have been a prostitute or have procured anyone for prostitution: or have been a

drug addict or have dealt illegally in drugs. Have you ever. anywhere, been such a person or commiteed any of theseacts?. . ... . ... [IYes KINo
{16) Do you believe in the U.S. Constitution and form of Government of the United States?. ... ...... ... .............. [EvYes [INo
(17) Are you willing to take the full oath of allegiance to the United States?  (See Instructions) ... ... .. B " [FYes [INo
(18) If che law requires it. are you willing:
() to bear arms on behalf of the United States? ... .............. ... ... v .. BEYes [JNo
(b) to perform noncombatant services in the Armed Forces of the United SEates? ... ... ......oooooi e [XYes [INo
() to perform work of national importance under civilian ditection?. . .. ... ... RYes []No
(19) («4) If male, did you ever register under United States Selective: Semce laws or draft laws?. .. ... ... ...... ... ... ... .. [:]Yes. No
If Yes givedate ... ; Selective Service ] No g p e ; Local Board No ...... ... 'Present classification .._._.....
(h) Were you ever cxempred from service because of conscientious objections, alienage, or other reasons?. . .. ...... ... ... [ Yes No
If Y 8,7 SEALE TRASOMS - oo oo e e et ettt e e et oo o e 2 2
(20) If serving or ever served in the Armed Forces of the Umted States, give branch........ T T :
from ... ...l , 19 ... 00 ... ... e , 19, andfrom ....al. il V19 00 oo ,19..
[] ihdactedor [Jenlistedac......... ... .. ... .......... e s Service No. ... ... coouviirnininnn. |

(Honorable, Dishonorable, etc.)

LY
-reason for distjxarge ........ o Lol e e e e e e e e O L
. N ‘ . ' L (ahenage. consciéntious objector, other) ) -
0 Roeserve or [ National Guard from . ¥ . . .. R UUTOURRURRRTRRR . . of 0 T e 19
L] v -« -
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CoL , ce 8 ?ALIEN REGISTRATION
STATEMENT OF FACTS FOR PREPARATION OF PETITION Name...Boleslavs. MAIKOVSKIS - . .
SECTION OF LAW - : | | No-

- Boleslavs MA-IKOVSKTIS

‘o Ivfy full, true, and correct name is . P04 S LAY S M A A K M ¥ O B & O e
( Full. true nzme. without abbreviations)
: : 232 Grant Avenue Mineola Nassau. N.Y,
{2) My present place of residence is . e e e
( Number and street) . {City or town) (County) ( State) )
: .. Carpenter , , ‘ ' .
(3) My present occupation is e T -1+ SN s e ema e — e s e —————
(4) 1 wasbom on.___Jamuary 21 1Y 04 o Stirniene ____ Rezekne | Latvia
(Month) (Day) -(Year) . (City or town) (County, district. province. or State) - (Country)
(5a) My personal description is as follows: Sex....__..... M, complexion Bair ; color of weycss______l:"_’_lz"_l_"_3 _______ ; color’
of hair.. 2XOWD ; height I feet.._...g.... inches; weight -J:?.Q..pounds; visible distinctive marks .. Nome___ m———————
(5b) Country of which I am a citizen. subject. or national Latwia.  .................. B OO OO AU SR
(6) 1 am Marrled ..... ; the first name of my husband or wife is ¢wes)_..J. a.n i n.a ... N ;
(Single; married; divorced; widowed) ) . - o
we were married onMay ............. 20 ....... 1939&: TYSkage___]:‘?‘tY!‘a ...................... :
(Month} (Day) (Year) (City or town) - (State or country)
v ' o ' o ' Latvia
hwar she was bornat ... R TN 1 o7 - Rezekpg .............................................................
Subl?&tﬂy'gﬂown) : ‘ {County. district. province, or State) : {Country)
21 1914 . : : ‘
on ... January ..... e amm e mp————— ; entered the United States at‘.,.N‘?}f’._.-XQ?}.{_.Q?:?_Y ......................... S
{Month) (Day)” (Year) . : (City or town)
New York - ' .o . .
............................................ onDecetpber_Z_Z____l‘)Sl_““_ for permanent residence in the United States and
(State) ~ (Month) (Day (Year) )
X1 with me; - _ ‘
Nnow resides [[] APArt fLOM ME A e an e s am e a e m oo e n et o et e s me mmmnmn mn s e ama s mn i mmn ;
S . (Show full address if not.living with you) -
and was naturalized on ... e e B e et e ez et a e S 2 5 am n n i mn
(Month) (Day) (Year) (City or town) (State)
Certificate No. .o i e or became a citizen by ... e
(7) Thave .10 living children, as follows. (Complete all columns as to each child. If child lives with you, state “"with me” in
last column; otherwise, give city and state of child's residence.)
"'Nmé . SEx PLace Born ' ' Date BoRN 7 Now Lving AT—
Y
------------------------ PO - Ve B LAtk b e e
(8) My lawful admission for permanent residence in the United States was atNew_Xork' __________ N ’Y"_, .
- : : (City or town), 7 v(State) :
under the name of ... BOLES18VS MAIKOVSKIS ~ . ~ ~ on. December 22 1951
S ) (Month) (Day) (Year)
on the ...._.. Gen,Heintzelman - . et e
o - (Name of vessel or other means of conveyance) R
\[ (9) Since such lawful admission, I have not been absent from the United States for @ period or periods of 6 months or longer except as follows
(if none, state “None"): No ne , , w
~ DEPARTED FROM THE UNITED STATES ® . ' . RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES
PoRT DaTE VESSEL OR OTHER MEANS Port Dare : VesseL OR OTHER MEANS
(Month, day, year) - OF CONVEYANCE - (Month, day, year) 0F CONVEYANCE
.............................. N... .;.......... e ...._.-.-..--_.:.--..._-.-..........._...
(10a) 1 have resided continuously in the United States of America since..... December22.~1951 ............. and continuously in the
Seateof ... New York .. . ... .. ... where | now live since ......... November. 1955 . .. _and during the past
5 years I have been physically present in the United States for an aggregate period of ....... e months., :
(10b) Do you intend to reside permanently in the United States?. ... .. ouut v ven e i XYes 0O No
If "No,” explain; ~._.__.. e e e e — e —— oo o m e o oo e e mm e o i e e ot e e e e e e e e oo m e e e m e e

(o)



4
(11) I (428 have not) previously filed petition for naturalization No. ... . <
(Month) (Day) (Year)
P 0 B0 e e e e, Court, which was denied because
(City) (State)
(12) I wish the naturalization court to change my name to ___... Mike Boleslavs ARM,ANS .................................
(Give full name desired or state *None'')
(13) My last place of foreign residence was . P;"?{mb?{ g_ __________________________________________ w_f_(; EEE‘E‘_‘_‘Y ______________________
(City) (Country)
(14) My father's full nameis _J a z ep s ¥ “\‘IKOVSKIS _____________________ e ee
(15) My mother's maiden name was ... Gertrude Bees . - - e e
(16) 1 came to the United States from the port of ..__. Bxgmanhafgn._ W.Gamzmy .............................. o e enn————
‘ . (Country
\[ (17) The person in the United States to whom | was coming was .-Ant-.«.m.r_m._ﬁo.r.smng___.-.--_Gnant - Ra@.-d% MJ-.CII-. ...........
\/ (18) The place in"the United States to which 1 was going was' ______._. 7. .. e G. ran_t_R?.p:.ds !.'hc.:h' ..........................

(19) The names of some of the passengers or other persons I traveled with, including members of my own family and their relatnonshnp to me,
if any, were . sy wife. Janina Madkovelid o o e

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT
boleslsrd IR —

Signature of person preparing form, if other than applicant.

I declare that this document was prepared by me at the request of ap-
plicant and is based on all information of whlch I have any knowledge.

SIGNATURE ADDRESS AT WHICH APPLICANT RECEIVES MAIL
232 Grant Ave. Mineola,N,Y. 11501
ADDRESS: DaTe:
3
TO APPLICANT: DO NOT FILL [N BLANKS BELOW THIS LINE.

NOTE CAREFULLY.-This application must be sworn to before an officer of the Immigration and Naturalization Setvice at the time you
appear before such officer for examination on this application,

AFFIDAVIT

I do swear that I know the contents of this application comprising
pages 1 to 4, inclusive, and the supplemental forms thereto, No(s).
__________________________________________________ subscribed to by me; that
the same are true to the best of my knowledge and belief; that
corrections numbered ( } to ( ) were made by me or at my
request; and that this application was signed by me with my full, true,
and correct name, SO HELP ME GOD.

.............................................................................

Subscribed and sworn to before me by applicant at the preliminary
investigation ( ) | SO

this ..o day Of oo e 219 e
I certify that before verification the above applicant stated in my
presence that he had (heard) read the foregoing application and supple-
mental form(s) and understood the contents thereof.

-(For demonstration of applicant’s ability to write)

(1st witness) .._......... - e o 3 A R OCCUPALION eeeeemwmemmmmmoccremm e emam e mmmmeam
residing at . e m e e e e e e e i e e b B A 5 5 8 A 1 o 8 5 5 2 2 £ £ mm £
(Street address, city or town, and State)

{2d WItNESS) —o oo e [ e et OCCUPALION ... mmm e st am s mas m s m s s
£ESIAING AL oo ndmmn e s e e o mmn—a g < <= <= o e e A S A e e o e m e m e e
(Street address, city or town, and State)
us. .. State _____ e Physical presence _________._.._._.. MOS. oo e e et s am—namsooansma o nmn o mm o mmene

(Naturalization examiner)

ARRIVAL RECORDS EXAMINED

PlaCE e e Card index . oo e .
INAIE e e Index bo()ks .............................. R T
_____________________________________________________ A oo, AN EStS e
DAE oo eeenae Marital status ... ..... i
Manner ..o e e mmmmen et ei e edn e e ae e omen e ——
N . ) (Signature of person making search)
R YR ®

Nonﬁled ___________________________________________ N e e
.o . (Datgs, reasons, and examiner’s initials) .
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INSTRUCTIONS TO THE APPLICANT

(Tear off this instruction sheet béfore filling out this form.)

. Under the law you must be at léast 18 years old to file a petition for naturalization. Using ink or a
typewriter, answer as accurately as, possible every item in the application form whether you are male or fe-
male-and unless other instructions are given in the form. UNLESS YOU ANSWER ALL ITEMS IN FULL,
IT MAY BE NECESSARY TO RETURN THE APPLICATION TO YOU. BE SURE YOU UNDER-
STAND EACH QUESTION BEFORE YOU ANSWER IT. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE ENOUGH SPACE
TO ANSWER A QUESTION COMPLETELY, ADD THE WORD “CONTINUED*™AFPER THE AN-
SWER IN THE APPLICATION, THEN FINISH YOUR ANSWER ON A SEPARATE SHEET OF-
~ PAPER THIS SIZE, AND SHOW ON THAT PAPER THE NUMBER OF.THE- QUESTION(S) YOU
"ARE ANSWERING, YOUR NAME, AND YOUR ALIEN REGISTRATION NUMBER

PHOTOGRAPHS.—You must send with this application three identical. photographs of yourself taken
within 30 days of the date of this application. THESE PHOTOGRAPHS MUST.BE 2 BYv2 iNCHES IN SIZE.
NO OTHER SIZE SHOULD BE SUBMITTED. The distance from the top of the head: to4h ,pmnt of the chin
should be approximately 1% inches. They must not be pasted on a card or mouﬂ'ﬁad in any:oth Way, must
be on thin paper, must have a light background and must clearly show a front. vLeWyour ace without
hat. They may be in natural color or in black and white, but black and white photogr(aphs whlch have beer,
tinted or otherwise colored are not acceptable.w Do NOT SIGN YOUR PHOTOGRAPHS. - Using soft lead
" pencil to avoid mutilation of photographs, write your Alien Registration number lightly on the reverse of photo-
graphs, making sure that you place it in the center, away from the edges of the photographs.

DATE OF YOUR ARRIVAL.-If you do not know the exact date of your arrival in the United States, or .
the name of the vessel or port, give the facts as well as you remember them or are able to get them. If the
date of your arrival in the United States was before June 30, 1906, you should submit with this application
any documents you may have to show that you have been living in the United States since before that date

. such as family Bible entries; deeds, leases, wills, life insurance pohcnes, bankbooks, employment records, re-
ceipts, and school records.

ALIEN REGISTRATION RECEIPT CARD.-DO NOT SEND your Alien Registration Recelpt Card with
this application.

- FINGERPRINT CHART.—-THIS AP_PLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A RECORD OF
YOUR FINGERPRINTS, taken on the fingerprint chart furnished you with this application. Write in your
Alien Registration number on the chart in the space marked “Number,” then take it with these instructions to
any police station, sheriff’s oﬂice, or office of the Immigration and Naturalization Service for ﬁngerprinting.
‘You must then s:gn the chart in the presence of the officer taking the fingerprints, and have him sign his name

and title and fill in the date in the spaces provided. -DO NOT BEND, FOLD, OR CREASE THE FINGER-
PRINT CHART '

EXAMINATION ON GOVERNMENT AND LITERA\\CY —Every person applymg for naturalization
must show that he or she has a knowledge and understanding of the history, prmc1ples and form of Gov-
ernment of the United States. There is no exemption from this requirement,-and you will therefore be
examined on these subjects when you appear before the examiner with your witnesses.

You will also be examined on yout ability to read, write, and speak simple English. An exemption from
this part of the examinati , allowed only for persons who are physically unable to meet these requirements,

and for persons who had hi he United States for as much as 20 years before December 24. 1952, and had
already reached 50 years of a

- APPLICATIONS
time as another member
tion; please indicate tb-ls de
and file number of: ithe réf%

19/35

BRELATIVES.~If you desire to be called for examination at the same

_ }%also submitting an application to file a petition for naturaliza-
eparat@sheet of paper, attached to this application, showing the name

o ' ” (SEE. OVER)
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8 B a . o T i , - -

- : '.,' o

OATH OF ALLEGIANCE.-.You‘will be required to take the following oath or affirmation of allegiance to the
United States in order to become a citizen including, unless you are excepted by law because of religious training

- and belief, the promises shown relating to bearmg arms and performing noncombatant service when requlred by
law:

I hereby declare, on oath, that I absolutely and entirely renounce and abjure all allegiance and fidelity
to any foreign prince, potentate, state or sovereignty, of whom or which I have heretofore been a subject or
‘citizen; that I will support and defend the Constitution and laws of the United States of America against
all enemies, foreign and domestic; that I will bear’ true faith and allegiance to the same; that I will bear
arms on behalf of the United States when required by the law; that I will perform noncombatant service in
the armed forces of the United States when required by the law; that I will perform work of national im-
portance under civilian direction when requ1red by the law; and that I take this obligation freely w1thout
any mental reservation or purpose of evasion; so help me God.

“Religious tralmng and bellef’ ’ means a person’s belief in a relation to a Supreme Being involving duties supe-
rior to those arising from any human relation, but does not include essentially political, sociological, or philo-

sophical views or a merely personal moral code.

2

@

u.s. GDVEHN‘MEN‘I‘ PRINTING OFFICE : 1988 OF~768~717
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g o 1 _——

~ Form G-135a o o . .
*_u Agency Name Check ' ‘ ~
T Rev.J262) A «
B SEATED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUS fle No. () —
: NYC . | Immigration and Naturalization Service A8 194 566 (G-MJ P)
Sub-Office - e ' 20 West Broadway - ' Date - -
: IR New York 7,N.Y. Nov. 23, 1965 rk
DIRECTOR, FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ™ 4 im
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE, - . K;t//_ﬂ' AR RINEA
Washington 25, D. C. " Atfentin: IDENTIFICATION DIVISION

Please furnish a copy of any criminal record shown in the fingerprint records of your Bureau concerning the followmg
person, " Fingerprints [ | Attached E Unavailable

NAME (Surname in CAPS,  First, Middle) W .| DATE OF BIRTH ‘ SEX COI.OR MARITAL STATUS
' | 150 CYafol | u o w [sOmgoeOwO
MATKOVSK TS ,Boleslavs MJ‘”?' 1 : PLACE OF BIRTH (City, province or state & country) .| PRESENT NATIONALITY
X q . . R
. ‘lavia : , latvian
ALIASES (Identity maiden name or nicknames) : | PARENTS' NAMES {Include present address, if known} ~. - . '
- - ' Jazeps MAIKOVSKIS
: : _Qertrude nee BEOS
HEIGHT WEIGHT EYES HAIR  [COMPLEXION | IDENTIFYING MARKS OR SCARS
516 - blukxr | brn | fair | |
RESIDENCE LAST FIVE YEARS (Street & No., RFD, etc) (City, state and country) FROM 10

232 Grand Ave., Mineola,NY | - B -date

-PRIOR RESIDENCES, IF AVAILABLE
DP Camp,Pinheberg, Germany

EMPLOYMENT 'LAST FIVE YEARS (Employer’s name and address) - | OCCUPATION OR PROFESSION FROM 0

Jonal Construction Corp.,1h20 Helen Place, Carpenter . o .| date
North Merrick,N¥ : ' o ,

ittt 0

PRIOR OCCUPATIONS { %lncluded in above)

SPOUSE (Full name & any other names used & present address, if not sa 3F WON ’SE OF BIRTH
AT TAT ‘ I T 3 ,-1 m unk,
E{'?fsl PLACE OF BIRTH (City, ‘pravinca or state & country}

anine n tins inai ‘
| J ee Ri ok N, iREML, .. | Subinaite, Iatvia:
. ORGANIZATIONS (Include any sociefies, clubs, efe., wnh which now of prev:ously .'sfwhllahad)’y”1 t.l’ ‘

LAST ADM|SS|ON TO U. S. (Date, port: and status) ~PRlOR ENTR|ES AND DEPARTURES (Dale: and ports or if numerows, list years when previously inU.5)

12/22/51 ,NY~Perm.Res, - " |
3) PREVIQOUS REPORTS FURNISHED BY FBI: ‘ PREVlOUS NUMBERS ASSlGNED (Mlln SIN; passport; social security; FBI; etc., identify each)
o | YES[] NO[J  If yes, attach lst of reports. - ° - : S R
REASON FOR REQUEST . EPORTATION - : ‘ '
S| APPLICANT foR , - DROCtDINGS | [ BENEE. b #: o \ OT*I'%S”;:;_) W n‘
. TP . , : e o
\%ﬁi?i,".’ u. 8. g’“”' OF STATUS [] SPONSOR P8 #: " FOR RELIEF OF g
| JRETRNTO:. ' ' | ‘ .
DISTRICT DIRECTOR, - : : . S o T
U. S. Immigration and Nahgal\:lzagon Service . w ‘ Assistant Commissioner R
312 Old Past Office Bldg, 12h & Penna. Ave, NW. - ) | nenmIFICATION DIVISION - . Investgations . 511 |
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GPO 891-374 ...

To W U i G e o e e w i

™

4

Date

onl;n mnmmm”umRoom Vs i r iy VBRI - 1 STV

'Appmnl n
Comment '
E' Necessacy action
le .
533.'&. doa [

Note & Return

Note & File

] Signacure

Call me Ext. .................'.,............

s-l!c e :' bl ; .1
As srequested
Fos.yow information

nmrn;n*t }4

W I T R A -t W s A W 4 Rmm Ml ettt oy el e e
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f .
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Bo Leslavs Maikovskis
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ALIEN ADDRESS REPORT COMPLETE ALL ITEMS—PRINT IN' BLOCK LETTERS WITH BALLPOINT PEN OR USE TYPEWRITE

”’%"MJZ’T“.%'Kau,k”“ZL — hsisee”

!3) ADDRESS IN THE:! UNT!MES-—IN CARE oF~~"" | NUMBER AND STREEY (APT. NUMBER. IF ANY) (4) COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP

e I BRT Gy L4TV4

A R . e
ClTY OR TOWN COUNTY ‘ STATE TIRCODE  {(5) STATUS 1CH£CK APPROPRIATE BOX)  TENRS

Miveors” /Vemt{ Uew Yoy il

o lG; DATE OF BIRTH {7).COUNTRY OF BIRTH " -} (8) SEX (8) DATE ENTERED THE UNITED STATES] -

. (MONTH) (DAY) [YEAR)" SLELN (I FEMALE | (MONTHy - (DAY ,_umm
(" 1G)PLACE OR PORT ENTERED THE U, unsbcms:cumn'nof (IF ARY) |(12) DCCUPATION [N URITED STAYES.. -
: N IR R

/VEI/ WK C i 1016 2.819%5'.0

,:r (13) T OR MQST RECENT ERPLOYER IN THE UNITED STATES”

v T
", .
(RN RS

oy NA"Ecr FIRN ORCOMPANY - | NumseR aND STREET - ..
""" (14) 1 CERTIFY THAT THE STATENENTS ON THIS CARD ARE TRUJ.TO THE BERT OF MY KNO
e L CIR Ry . e ", “‘ A -

BUACE & ST CLISS I osmag,
AL «m o&op me@n




ot

|
P
N et
|
t

) ‘ (10) PLACE OR PORT ENTERED THE U.S. (11) SOCIAL SECURITY NO.

_; Vew Yot (ry TETET
1

-
’

M A N A "‘)M*""“r R mmhﬁdwwmnr SN YL

L  ALIEN ADDRESS REPORT COPLETE ALL ITEMS—PRINT N BLOCK LETTERS WITH BALLPOINT PEN OR USE TYPEWRITER

B e

ke s

(1) NAME (FAMILY NAME) (FIRST} (MIDDLE)

Bouesdisen MAIRTISK 16

(Z C?Y/N?W%ﬂ@gg CARD

: {3) ADDRESS IN THE UNITEZERAMPES -— IN CARE@W® | NUMBER AND STREET (APT, NUMBER, IF ANY)

=113 GAANT Gy

e g R

(4) COUNTRY OE CITIZENSHIP

Lag

COUN Y

Nasiali

eIy OR TOWN

Tvens | Wi | Wew S|

1iP CODE

1501

} (6) DATE OF BIRTH (7) COUNTRY OF BIRTH (B) SEX (9) DATE ENTERED THE UNITED STATES
a0y s o A 8
L onti (oav) (v |~ DFeuae | (woNTi) (oav)  (veaR)

(IF ANY)

89460

Ceriver

{12) OCCUPATION IN UNITED STATES
6 [ OTHER (SPECIFY)

(5) STATUS (CHECK APPROPRIATE BOK) & |
\]
o

l
! M IMMIGRANT (PERMANENT RESIDENT)

2[Qvistor 3 [J CREWMAN

4 [ sTuDENT 5 [J EXCHANGE ALIEN

{13) PRESENT OR MOST RECENT EMPLOYER IN THE UNITED STATES

NAME OF FIRM OR COMPANY NUMBER AND STREET

’ CITY ORTOWN

STATE

} (14) | CERTIFY THAT THE STATEMENTS ON THIS CARD ARE TRYE TO THE BEST OF MY KNO LEDGE
.' » & =

SIGNATURE (IF UNDER 1 #/YEARS OLD, SIGNATURE OF PARENT OR GUARDIAN)

. /%/7//

| THS CARD MUST BE MAILED

PLACE A FIRST CLASS U, S. POSTAGE STAMP ON THE REVERSE: ‘
OF THIS CARD AND DROP THE CARD IN THE- NEAREST MAILBOX.

\

~FORM A% (REY_1.)1.74)

115, PERARTMENT OF WSTICE o (MMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SFRYICE,

{FORN_APRROVZD OMB NO, 43.R0308_

i N gS e AR~ m o Len T Tl o s -
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. “ - AB 184 588

" Decesher 17, 1876

" Joseph . Loubardo
Attorney Counselor At lav
16 Court Strest : .

PBrooklyn, New York 11341

Re: Boleslavs MATXOVERLS
‘ _M Nr. Lombardo:

m-mmummmmumumnmmr.lm.
in which you' «. 00 bohal? of your clieat, Beleslevs Naskovakis,
grodustion of ot} t.catagories of documents pursuant to the Presdom

‘of Inforwation Act: o o ' o

al

-mn.:.s,amsmucmum'
under the Privecy Act of 1974. Title § Uaited Matas Code Pection
. 548s (b) provides that no record contalusd in s systed of recerds
shisll be disclosed to any person, excapt with the prior writtem
consant of tiw individual to vhom the mum mtltu, with «Mn
excoptiong not applicabile herein.

muumsmmmmmmmwmmtm
103.31 (O of Title 8 of the Code X Federsl Regulations, meym

by your clisst msmmmmmummuamm
any records pertaining to Mim eRich Appesr im sny Service system of

. records.

e

Since Toquests mmbered 1, l;_a,aﬁtammx;uthmuomA




A8 154 Ses

In Tosponse to your Fresdos of Informatios Aet regwssts mestare ¢,
"N $, s adviged that the Cervice recomds 65 not gontainany doce
m m M¢ . ' ’ ) "

| “ﬂﬁﬂl’”ﬂo
| : | CISTAICT DIMECTOR -

Enc. (G-29)

R
cc: James Grable, Trisl Attorney

K " - 68 Court Street, INS
| : Suffslo, New York

AN

N

i
I




:oonh 3. mm
. Astorney & mmr ut m
18 curt S’BM

. . 4m, w m mr l-stm datae m«m 7. 1976 and Janunry R
4, mv.\ ;qa the Service reapones letters dstod Docambar 17, 1076,
T Fobrusry 11, 3977 and Fobruary 33, 1977, Roforenco is eloo made te . ..
T the letter dated Nay 16, 1977 from the nmxty thmy m:mm tpo
N m mmﬂu Mt am::mmm a;mul.. S By e

'lhu are mmo tht wnunt to 8 G.P.l. m.m (e) wo have ccasnxm I
with othez fedérsl sgencies nmmtu inforsation furnished to tho e
lmm. by thno mmtn \vhleh m luwp‘ mmuted. -

m lhm« '™ bnn ufomd by tm Mn-nl Buresu ot Inmntmnm
that 4% will seply directly to you mming yous munt for mn ’
u m°muou !urnmnd m- soﬂle. by thoir ageney. - - L .

m- amtoo m hl-a wmu by m :(m!leo of the lmnw atnm L
Atterney for the Esptera District of Naw York, that acosss o the - ”*
Antormation originating from their office is exsmpt Srom Mlolmm. i
Should you wish'to pursus ymr Teyuesta in zegand to accuss o thu

m.mumpn 'uy nm . mmut dtneuy to thoir olﬂm. g

. To éate m*u'uMoo m mzm o umm ‘fron the mm amn
! . Departusnt ‘'of State mumg mm to information fumishad this ..
' Servics by thtr npuy " fhis lom« uund-n its cossultation. -

e Tl e

TRt y———a
% et

,,.,




num thia lom«m received mo mwan:m mmmu'
_ Mtteraey General, Washington, D.C. vegarding sccess to infommation’
furnished this Servios by their office. Tals Service considers ite .
esasuitation with tho Offise of the Attormay Genersl, Washimgtem,
D.C. an conpleted. Should you wish te purww your; request s wimgpa¥d
:tmm 10 this inferuation m uy m n Tequeat mmxy to M
L ' AN s, : ! e

Mm ﬂnﬂ ilt!n' of m d’ th Bncmts contained in yeur
- disemt’s u:- thet m m mm tu mb’.ue source mtmn. :
méum o8 CFR 16,45 (M)(1) ploase Fumit chack fn the ssount of
uam (toy )47 ceples) paysbls to the Immigration & Naturalizatfon .
m. mn u ﬂu Mﬂw M foy m uumx- balns mwulﬂ‘r‘
e yeu. | , |

h m- mlnuu um tv ym lmuqr Mt yoguasts, um!w
¢ CUR 102.33 (8) thave are 0 racoids ssusht which avo evaileble -
to you purmmat to the Privacy Ast of mc. froa the Barvieo excent

that vhich has elwsady been: ‘supplied to you. Further thore ave no
Wuch m amuuo u m: unur 0 IR 16.57 m. L g

You say m ny mum ln m; am:v M’ vunuf; to Atwmy |
Senemal, Att: Offise of Peivacy B Infommtion Apposlae, Washington, T
B,C. 90530 within 30 vorking ¢ays of the peceipt of this letter . . °

o3 proseribed by 25 18.47.  ‘The face of m lettor and envelops .
should beth be eledr)y marked "mmylamn > dentel cx ma. RN,

Issuance of cart

Tlane i




Muun Office, Office of mmazmut end nnlnco
" Departwent of Justice, Room 1134 . :
Mlhtm. s.e. mao . ‘

!nl’omt!ou &ut




L - Josrem J LOMBARDO
L S T DRSS B
1 s F-
Vil

vl v i Vo
i v X
o s ' "L,TV it
P v Y by B W

. ° o
R - ,At' Ay » ) 1 P ."

bvp whve ous by b

polestovs dalikovalid s :

AT ST
De&r Juipe Lyong:

IR , Vith vefovence o the ahoe pase, plesss

be advised tuat oo Deeembey 7, 1970 1 directoa a request for
sreliminary folorsstion so thst I could prop=uiy nlead e

to €
ovder to show cause, to the I.d4.8. and to the Departusor of
state. The latter has not even acknowledged veceipt of wy
letter altihough 1t was sent Certilied, Returd ileceipl Reyuested,
winile the [.M.S. has been in constant teleplionle comaunication
withh we relative to ny letter to it.,
» : 1 have agreed orally to vepeated roguests
by the I.M.9. for an extens !an of time to euatic thew te zollate
mad forwand we the Lnformation requesited, but I find wew that
the time is Jrawlnz close within which to cowply with your Honer'
"‘rtction that ¥ submit my wmotion for particuiars. 1 have polnted
thls cut o the I.W.8. and each of the attorueys with whuw I have
wﬂLkLJ, naimz Ly, Messrs Stvasser, Sherinan aud Crable, aml each
advised me that they would construe my request For auﬂfti al tioe
to file my wotion fox particuiars as. & reasovalble ope under t!e
civounstances. | |
5 ' : .
Therefore, vour Honov, T would respectiully
suggest that wy tilme cr flle a motion for @ bill of particulars
be extended to. slx weeks after I recelve the information requested
in my letter to the I.H.S. uader date of Leceaber 7, 1978, I
would, of course, Lmedlately advise wnen It in receipt ol the
rrellminary information so that your Heacer covld then set the date
for moticus., - .

A Pij of thie letter is be
the Han. 4uu1ice A. Liley and Jamcs W Crable.

JILshg ooy



sJOSERH J LOMBARDO

L R Y S S T S TR I Y TR SR A
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[ ] * foaa
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) L R Ly,

Pt Lo Tervioo

ver Boleslavs padbiocekls,

. e lmnda_.)t,

'.‘\s’; Attorney for the above -named wmondent .

his deportatioa hearing, amd pursuant to tie
tormationtAct, 1 ovequest that you [furnish me,

..{cL hear mh, thie following:

o

’
-

‘C Lhe rtsmndunt 5 entire haaigration fil
' Lorelgn Tanguage); |

Jv_-'(mLh ..n']'icfs tranainticen, LD (n a l?o"rei»ér:
5, In( waeats, clte. eoneeratng and about

ioned by Investlygator fass o Jasuary

D665 and Dy m”-”tmnt(*' zutty on

e
by 12 and agady on Deopton b"l: 2, 1275
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T
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(")Uul e ¥
U Courd, '4.'4 tviao deccoants, Cerena Lo
v .‘..']_H and cpher wiiooseens -
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R T R U SR I RRERN S DATIEE BN

.".".v%.-l.! A R ] A B AT A L oo lll'm()l

) ;oo

Sl e genar bnest ) ana {oyoangs
creacs therveof!

)
H : ’ . . I Y Y-
1)(,1\.".‘.“;],:': ! tzlihl} Lisen Lo o

,.aiwi cohardeat, ,

Yol

ceapy (with koglish translovion if 1o g Eore1-
nle501TUSpundencu asiing, ldpdl)ldLlﬁn of tnL

and/or, Latvian autheritics, torether with the .

;r acd

L'l‘im'o tec e, date; o Lo

opy of all 11)\.’(“‘-‘&1"’ fve saterial ( with Ln ng'is
Ln a. f'm elgn lnn('unbo) "Ul)lllLL(r by the 1T.4.5.0 to tae
hc:(‘n.nnLtLuo of t:l Heuse of pepresentatives, toodat

o’ U.H ph'am- take note fhat tie requestod jr
i..n_l avy . Lo prieparing Lo aaswer and defend Lo
.;)gmh.n‘;} charges.  The izht.te wove for a it
't:'i'r(f"»<'n;'c"m‘(*cl m(mi ficatios of Lhe (rder to Shou

vaived by the dnstand

'yn [ig

Verw truly yours
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AN , © THE DEPUTY ATTORNEY GENLRAL o
g - S VASHINGTON 1 C. 20550 R
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Mr., Joseph J. Lonbardo MAY 16 197 T
Attorney and Counscllor at Law !
v 16 Court Street ' I

Brooklyn, New York 11241

~ Dear Mr. Lombardo:

3 . This is in further response to your pending adminis-
~trative appeal on behalf of your client, Boleslavs Maikovskis
from the partial denial by District Director Maurice F.
- Kiley, Immigration and Naturalization Service, of your re-
 juest for access to certain information from the files of
. the bepartment of Justice. |

" pfter careful consideration of this appeal, I have
decided to affirm the action of Mr. Kiley, with one exception
- You may, if you desire to do so, obtain -copies of public

‘source matcrials [ncwspaper clippings and similar publication
etc.) contained in the file maintaincd on your client by tho
‘Service, by contacting Mr. James W. Grable, Trial Zttornocy,
' U.5. Immigration Service, 68 Court Street, Buffalo, New Yor:,
14224.. - All remaining materials to which access was deniod
“-your client are, in'my judgment, excmpt from the aeCess pro-
*“visions of both the Privacy hct and the Preedom of Informat?:
-~ Act. - Under the former Act, the provisions of 5 U.5.C. 55Z¢
(@) (5) permit denial of access to information compiled in
reasonable anticipation of a civil action or proceeding.
W;‘Lth,'regard,' to the Freedom of Information Act, the provisic:s
Cof 5 U.5.C. 552(b) (7) (A), (7)(C) and (7) (D) permit tho with-
holding of investigatory rccords compiled for law enforcencn!
parposes, the melease of which would, respectively, intoufor
with eénforcemert proceedings, constitunte an wnwarranted in-
vasion- of "personal privacy, or disclose the identitics of
and/or confidential information obtained only from confider:
sources. In-addition, certain of the materials pertaining e
your client are classified and I am af firming the denial of
access to them at this time on the hasis of 5 U.S.C. 552} {:
They are, however, in.the process of being reviewea within
“the ‘Department to determine whether they warrant continued
classification. ' You will bce advised of the results of thiw
process, but,my action on this material is noncetheless final,
because all of it is also cxempt from mandatory release pur-
suant to one or more of the other excmptions T have citéd.

“..8



o Neither the Freedom of Information Act nor the P"ri'.vé;cs}‘;
Act was intended to serve as an ancillary means of conducting
discovery in poending cases. 1n fact, the Supreme Court has’
indicated that an 1wportant purpose of the exemptions is to
prevent the premature disclosure of the Government's case in
such circumstances. Recent decisions by various Courts ‘of
Appeals have agreed with my view that these statutes were not
. intended by Congress to repeal or even amend existing, duly-
- promulgated discovery procedures. In my opinion, the statute:
are not a vehicle for collateral attacks on such procedures
and any alleged deficiencies <hould be allowed to be raised

' only directly, in the course of proccedings governed by those

. procedures. I am satisfied that further release of records
~in this case would constitute premature disclosure of the
“Government's case in the pending matter affecting your client
~and that any such release would interfere with enforcement

» proceedings within the meaning of 5 U.S.C. 552(b) (7) (7).
Accordingly, none of the materials to which access will con-

. tinue to be denied are, in my judgment, appropriate for dis-

‘cretionary release.

I do wish to advise you that records which orlgnnatcc
‘with othexr ugcncztec have been referred to thosce agencies

“~either for consultation or for decision and dircct response

“ to you.  You will be advised by the. Service of the results
~rof thé'consultation process as soon ag it is completed.

- - You have specifically requoctod access to a copy of
f:the proceedlngs of the "trial in abstentia™ in which Mr.
-Maikovskis was convicted in Riga, Latvia, in 1965. For your
1nformat10n,~a -search of the files of the lmmigration Scrvic::
.hau £a11ed to locate a copy of this material.

If your cllent 4s dissatisfied with my action on
]thls appeal judicial review thercof is availablc to hin
lp the United States District Court for the judicial district
“in which he resides, or in which he has his principal place
.Of'husihevs;‘or“ih the VWestern District of MNew . York, which
is .where the records you secek are located, or in Lh: District
»of Lolumbla._

R . Sincercly,

R “,Peter F. Flaherty
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@ SENDER: Complete items 1. 2, and 3.
Add your address in the RETURN TO' space on
reverse.

1. The followmg service is requested (check one).
A Show 0 whom and date delwered, ........... 15¢
[ Show- ‘to Whom, date, & address of delivery.. 35¢‘”

RESTRICTED DELIVERY. ' v
Show to whom and date delivered............ 65¢.,

RESTRICTED DELIVERY.

Show to whom,ﬁate, and address of delivery 83¢
f ﬁ' [

2. 'ARTICLE ADDRESSED TO: e

Jqseph J. Lom ardo, Attorney &

Cébunsellor at¥Law, 16 Court Street

G261 "usr ‘118E wiod Sd

rooklyn, New: %rk
3. ARTICLE oescmmdﬁ W

REGISTERED NO.

(Always obtain slgnahma 01 uddmm or agenl)

I have received ﬂxe artxde described above.
! [ Aufhonzed agent

‘Q343iSINAY ‘Ad I333§-N U

11\ L

POSTMARK

CERTlFIED NO. I INSURED NO. g

CLERK'S
INITIALS |

v Q31311830 aNV Q3¥NSNI

1 6P0; 1975—O-568-047

r_
4

3
t

PRURPERISISE SR
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Re ¢ aomx-m mtl:ovﬁta o , _
| submu l‘m of !n!omtmu Aet m Mney Act Muons. o
-.—_nmnr. fombardo: . . L o

N : i . ' o oo - . (~

. . %6 edersl Plass  AB 104 886
' New York, New Yorx 10007 .

 guns 96, 1977

Joseph 3. Lombardo EE S L O

Attorney & Counsellor at w ~ o A
16 Court Strest . SR ' SRR

Brooklyn, New York

: » : ) 7
Reterence is uade to your letters datel Decenber 7, 1976 and Janusry
24, 1977, and the Service respongs lettevs dated December 17, 1076,
Pobrusry 13, 1977 and Pebruary 22, 1077, Beference is alsc made to

‘the lettexr dated May 16, 1677 from the Deputy Attorndy nanom t&

you mrding yourp aduuutntiu appesi.

You are advised that puﬂmt to 8 C.P.R. 109 2 Gu) we have muuuod B

with other federal sgencies regarding informstion :um.w to the
Bervice by these agencies vntch you have mmtcd.

The ﬂom has been antam by the Federal Buresu of znummm
tut 1t will awply directly to you concerning your request for sccess
to informstion fumished m- ﬁlm« by tMr sgency.

_ Yhis Bervice bas baen woma by tm Office of the tmeau tmtn

Attorney for the Bastern District of New York, that scoess to the
intormstion originating from their office s exexpt from disclosure,

#hould you wish to pursus your yequests in rogerd to access to this .
~information ‘youx may aske & requést directly to their ¢ffics, . = - ’

To date this Service has received nd yesponss from the United States
Dopartment of State regurding sccess to inforuation fumnished thiy -
fervice by their agency. This Bervice considers its consultation
with the Department of State ss coupleted, Bhould you wish to pursue
youy requests in regend to access to this 1n£omttm you may uake 2
request directly to that dg-ncy.

11



A8 104 868.

To date this Pervice has received no rusponse f£30m the Office of the
Attornsy General, Washington, D.C, yegarding access to fnforeation
fumished this Service by their office, This Sorvice considers ite
congultation with the Office of the Attorney General, Washington,
D.C. a8 conpleted. Should you wish to pursue youy requests in, regard

- to access to this snformation you may make & Pequest mmny to :h-t

niﬂ”.

m-imma mnm-nm ymw texnhmte request o! aune 10. 1977
t James Orable, ¥rial Attorney, Buffald, Hew York for access
to the public spurce matérial contained in your clients file as
nurud t0 4n the Deputy Aeoomoy mm'a leeter to you duwd

” ,ymu find copies of all of the docunents contained in your

15's’ me that have been determined to bs public source materisl.
/
nt '¢o 8 CPR 18,48 (b)(1) ploaso yemit check in the amount of
Qm, (tor 147 copies) psysble to the Rumigration & Naturslizstion

' g8 ce, uluch ie the pmcrtbed fee tor the materisls being supplied -

to Sou, .
A ;f ST _ ) - . .
$h this concluding response to your mmy Act requests, under
8 103.22 (=) there ave no records sought which are available

1to gou pursusnt to the Privecy Act of 1974, from the Beyvice mapd
“thnat which has alyeady been supplied to you., Further there ave no .
mrés vhich aye available to you under 23 CPR 16,57 (b), .

©You uy appeal ny decision in this matter by writing to Attorey

Genersl, Att: Oifice ¢f Privacy & Infomaation Appesis, Washingten,
D.C., 20830 within 30 working days of the receipt of this letter

ss prescribed by 23 CFA 36.47. The face of your letter and envelops '
ghould both be ¢learly marked “Privacy Appeal - denial of access.”

Very truly yours,

, _ DISTRICY DIRECTOR L
S " NEW YORK DISTRICY
. - MFEigh

- Issuance. of carbon copies on page 3,

.*8‘

12
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A8 194 66

Fresdon of Inforwstion/Privacy Act Adwinistrative Unit
Executive Office, Office of Managesent and Finance

" Department of Justice, Room 1134

Yashington, P.C. 20830

CORRC, Attention: Preedom of Informstion Act .
(material and records denied previocusly submitted to Appeals

Unit. B8es Deputy Atty. Gonersle letter of May 18, Jm,
sttached.) ,

BMONGE, Attention: Fresdom of Infomation Act

(laterials supplied too voluminous to forward, copies retained

in file)

13



Moy 18, 1977

J. Wallace La Prade ,
Asgistaont Director In Charge
Fedoral Bureau of Investigation -
201 East 69th Street

‘New York, New York 10021

" Ré: Boleslavs Moikovskis - A8 194 568
' Privacy Access Bequeat B

: near Sir:

: Reference is made to your letter dated Ray 12, 1917, re-
garding the sbove-named subject.  Your letter indicates

" in paragrnph two that your review has revealed that there -
are "numérous documents which had beon roported to FBY
Headquarters,” Please note that in the copy of our sttach-
ed lettor dated January 14, 1977, we indicated the documente
we had which were supplied by your offico. BShould your
review have rovealed that you have in your possession infor-
mation concerning this subject which has not already been

furnished to this Service, it would be appreciated tlmt auchy -

items be furnished to ua &8 800N 8B poaaiblo.

Your kind and prompt maponao would be gmatly appreciated. g

E %ry truly yours. o

MAURICE F. Klm .

4 ; nm'mc'r DIRECTOR

* ~Attachment:
MFK:gh

42



20 Waat Bromdway
Rew York, New York 10007
Janvary 14, 1877

United Sistes Departwant of Justics ‘
PYederal Buresu of lnmuuuon RN
501 Best 69th Strest ' - BR

Bew York, Mew York 10081 N S e
, Be Bolesiave Maikovaids AT gy

Your NYC 578883, 105-60478,680888, - .

mms s MTC $’07s, L

Attention: Freedon of Inforestion Untt
Geatlewen ) o | P

Enclosed is & copy of a reguest for records conosrning Boleslavs \
Mutkovalis submitted by Joseyh J. Lowbhrde, counsel for Maikovekis : ‘
in a deportation procesding pending in the New York Dilatrict of the '
Immigretion and Maturelisation Service. -

In reviewing the recoxd relating to Mr, Maikovskis for the inforwation |
requested, we discoversd raterinl which originated with your sgency. |
Ve are requesting tutmlmminaatoxuuumn tomuuv
the contents may de disclosed to Mr. Lombardo.

12 any of the materis] 1s exenpt frem dieslosure under the Privacy Act,
Presdon of Information Aot, or any other ngulnttcn, pleaso cite tln
mnson tht epplies.

atmxy .

. o '%‘77"“17/

MAVRICE P, KILEY
District Director
Rov York District




- 5/16/77

Mr, Strasser:

Per Mr. Grable's instructionsrattéched are ‘copies
of all public source materials from Maikovskis' file
which will be furnished to Mr, Kessler,

. | Ann M, Wigington
COREC,. Information

P

"

3
¥

47




ions attached are copies
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Cof Lendau, gevaoay 1o or aboulb 1372, together with the senteace of sald

and other witucsses;

L™ o o
qu' ' JOserPH J. LOMBARDO o i
;o ATTORNEY AnD COUNSELLOR AT Law .

A f@ Cdunltﬂlnﬁcr

Brookeye, NUY 1t2 4l

RPTRITE T Sr . BRI
i‘ : ‘ Deceinbery 7, 0 976 r
Blon. saurice ¥LoKiley, ‘ ‘ ‘ : I
Discrict Dirvector, | '
Tamigration and Jaturalization fervice o ,
120 West proadway L . ‘ o
Lew York, uew Yori '00C7 |
rer Boleslavs rjailkovekils,
Respondent

Dear Nr. Kilay:
As attorney for the above-nained respondent,
and to prenare for nis deportation heaan 2, and pursuant to tne
Jederal Freedom of Taformation Act, 1 request that you furnish me,

well in advaonce of the hearing, the following:
t

F. A true and exact copy of the respondent's entire immigration file

(with Zaglish transtation, if in a foreign laoguage);

2. A true and exact copy (with English translation, if in a foreign
Ianﬂrn:e) of atl of the puuLyu, documents, etc. concerning and about
wileh the respoadent was Jquestioned by Inve%tlgator;Fass.on Jaonuary
21 and apain on February 15, 1366, and by Investigator Zutty on

I . -y Al
?u gust 14, 1975, again on thquly 12 and again on September 2, 19706,
F

[ ) . .
3, 4 true aund cxact copy (with knglish translation 10 in a foreign
language) of the 'trial 11 abgsentia’ of the respondent by the Cupreme
Court of the Latvian Socialist Nepublic, Niﬁw in or about 1965, to-

gether with the cewr;‘“u cf caid Courtc, Latvi 1ﬂ dvruﬂonts, Gerinan docu-
mencs and depositions of La L\,an and other witoueses; o

L, 5otrue andd oexact copy (with English transtatios L in a foreign
anpuage) ©f the kvial of Albert Lichelis in the tote yistrict Court

3

Gourt, Lalvian documents, Cerman docuneats, and depositions of Latvian

I "// ; S ' ‘ ; ..
%. Votrue oo exact copy (Uiih L1511~h tranctaticn 1F 1o a foreign
Tmuguage) of tie statemeats of ol persons Aad v loations i;;crvi?de
Wy Che T ., boch o whehlo oad withoutr the ol e tmoes, tegether viith
Vet names ool addresses, freos the beglanfag of the lovestigation of

the reospordonl Lo the prosent,

3 | s . : . » 51



Hon claurice . Kiley (continued)

-0-

0. 3 true and exact copy (with English Translation if ia a foreign
tanguage) of all corrvespondence botween any and all members of Congress
with () the L.n.5., (b) the State Department, and {(c¢) any foreipgn
country or any subdivisions or departments or bureaus thereof, with
reference to the respoudent.

7. & true and exact capy (with English translation if in a foreign
language) of any and all correspondence asking expatriation of the
respondent by “oviet and/or Latvian authoritics, together with the
United States responses thereto te date;

8. A true and exact copy of all Investigative material ( with Lnglish
translation if in a foreign language) submitted by the 1.5.5. to the
1.N.S. Oversight Subcommittee of the House of Representatives, to date.

You will please take note that the requested in-
fornation above is preliminary to preparing to answer aund defend the
respondent apainst tihe pending charges. The right to wove for a bill
of nmarticulnrs after the ordered modificatior of the (rder to Chow
Cause is received 1s expressly reserved and not waived by the instant
request.

Very truly yours,

AN O A e (o
ANEE A I VAR S AN
JJiL:hg JGSEPM J. LOrBARDO



5/16/77

Mr, Strasser:

Per Mr. Grable's instructions attached are copies
of all public source materials from Maikovskis' file
which will be furnished to Mr, Kessler.

Ann M, Wigington
COREC, Information

75




ROUTING AND TR

AnITTAL SLIP

ACTION

ATTENTION:

Maikovskis file, A8 199 566.

T"Y0 (Vamgq, office symbol or location) TNITIALS § CIRCULATE
Pistrict Director, NYC DA COORDINATION
2 INITIALE | FILK
BATE INFORMATION
W TNITIALS QROTE AND
: RETURN
BATE PELR CON -
YERIATION
4 tNITIALS JSAE ME
BATE SIGNATURE
REMARKS

Trial Attorney Strasser

Please place the attached in the Boleslavs

Do NOT use this form as a RECORD of appsovals, concurrences,
disapprovals, clearances, and similar actions.

"FROM (Name, coffice symbol or location)

Ann Wigington, COREC, Information

DAYTE

5/17/77

FPHONE

OPTIONAL FORM 41
AUSGUST 190467
GSA FPMR ( 41CFR) 100-11.206

aro

odd—10—S81415~1 410-018

5043100

76




. ROUTiN&D TRANSMITTAL SLIP
I {7 (Name, office symbol or location)
Trial Attorney Strasser COORDINATION
2
DATE IRFORMATION
L"E 161 TIALS fNOTE m;
RITURN
D-Sﬂ‘ COoN -
YERSATION
r . . INITIALD
DATE SISNATURE
REMARKS
Re: Boleslavs Maikovskis
Do NOT use this form as a RECORD of approvals, concurrences,
disapprovals, clearances, and similar actions.
_f-'tgou fName, office symbof or tocation) BATE . :
Ann Wigington, COREC, Information | 5/24/77
’ PHONE
OPTIONAL FORM 4} OPO  o43—16—81418-1 415013 5041101

AUGUST 31947
G3A FPMR { 41CFR) 100-11.208 77
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%) ORFIGIAL BUSINESS |

PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE, $300

Tomdgration & Naturalization Servie

Attn: William Strasser, Trial Attormey

16 Bederal Plaza |
New York, MY 20007 |

oy
Ja

-

g
Y 000 BB IV L B
;
2

\
b&‘ - u

<N Aany
T

g




.,‘,
I SEa
A ke

. N t st e
N "I*.evwiff ettt il ) vt W Com gal SUURRRIIOE . KRR TP PR o

\Mr‘ (VR

e
IMMIGRATION AND
POSTAGE AND FEﬁS PAID

U.S. COURT HOUSE
TURALIZATION SERVICE
BUFFALO. N. Y. 14202 | IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERV
: JUS-433

P L, LS vj.‘..
™y wd '
NATL...ALIZATION SERVICE

OFFICIAL-BUSINESS

U,“ PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE, $300
Immigration & Naturalization Service
| : Attn: William Strasser, Trial Attorney
i 26 Federal Plaza
New York, NY 10007

DO NOT OPEN IN MAIL ROOM




-M

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE

U.S. COURT HOUSE
BUFFALO. N. Y. 14202

. | OFFICIAL BUSINESS -
' . PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE. $300

Immigration & Naturalization Service

| ATTN: William Strasser, Trial Attorney
o 26 Federal Plaza

New York, NY 10007

DO NOT OPEN IN MAIL ROOM

44




U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTIC MJ
IMMIGRATION AND NATURAL ZATION.--SERVICE g

U.S. COURT HOUSE
BUFFALO. N. Y. 14202

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE. $300

Immigration & Naturalization
'26..Federal Plaza-

New York, NY
Attn?t

'1.0007
William Strasser;

0,06\
?_a Trial Attorney
=
=

S

DO NOT OPEN IN MAIIL. ROOM
,’776'\916




,,,,,

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE
SOOI &0 FEUClad £il5
aiikiaineimooeg eV York, New Youk %w/

POSTAGE AND FEES PAID
IMMIGRATION AND RATURALIZATIOR SERVIE
JUS-439

b b——— " ﬂ,fl

OFFICIAL BUSINESS ' c[ W' F ' E n
PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE, 8300
1‘

United States Department of Justice

— / Immigration & Naturaligation Service
425 "1" Street, Northwest
Washington, D,C, 20336

ATT: ANN WIGINGTON, CO REC

20 RETURN RECRIPT REQUESTED

1

[

N




U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE
U.S. COURT HOUSE
BUFFALO. N. Y. 14202

Snmms———

OFFICIAL BUSINESS
PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE. $300

. CERTIFIED MAIL « RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

POSTAGE AND FEES PAID
IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE
JUS-433

I

William':”Stmsser
Trial Attorney

U, S, Immigration & Naturalization-Service
26 Federal Plaza

New York, New York 10007
. ,,A f q ' gnﬁ '." ’t“ ot
@ g oo {5« ’a,,a

. néf\* {t v:-“." "
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@ SENDER: Complete ittms 1. 2, and 3. hEs

Add your address in the ° ‘RETURN TO™ space oo
reverse. _

1. The folfowing service is requested (check one).-
[(] Show to whom and date delivered..__........
[3}-Show to whom, date, & address of delivery.. 35¢

_—————L.__‘{
RESTRICTED DELIVERY.
Show to whom and date delivered.............

RESTRICTED DELIVERY.
Show to whom, date, and, address of delivery 85¢

9461 "I '178€ ULoj Sd

2. ARTICLE ADDRESSED TO:

Hon. Francis J. Lyons, IL.J.
Immfgration & Natz. Service

A8 194 566 (TA) Motion to Calendar

3. ARTICLE DESCRIFTION:

318568 -

I have received the article described above

SIGNATURE Q idressee

2t

DATE OF DELIVERY
c_‘s

YN GNJIANID OGNV QIUNSNI ‘GIYALSIOIN ‘LdI3D3Y NNNLIY

26 Federal Plaza, N.Y., N.Y. 1000 TN

REGISTERED NO. CERTIFIED NO. INSURED NQuewegy
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|
|

. ~ UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVI

OFFICIAL BUSINESS ' .

~ SENDER INSTRUCTIONS

Print your name, address, and ZIP Code in the spsce below.
» Completo items 1, 2, and 3 on the reverse.

« Molsten gummed ends and attach o front of article

it space permits.” Otherwise affix to back of article.

¢ Endorse article ‘*Return Recelpt Requested'’ adje. |

cent to number.
" RETURN
70

PENALTY FOR PRIVATE
USE TQ AVOID PAVMENT
OF POSTAGE, $300

(Name of SBender)
DISTRICT DIRECTOR

(Bfrest ol HoME:
Buffalo, New York 14202

(City, State, and ZIP Code)



@ SENDER: Comp!mrtﬂnsl 2, and 3,

dyovtaa:_lmsmthc ‘RETURN TO'’ .space on
reverse, "

1. The following service is requested {check one)..
[] Show to wbSﬁ and date delivered............ .15¢
] Sﬁv&to whom, date, & address of delivery.. 35¢

KESTRICFED DELIVERY.
,"Show to afhom and date delivered...__..____..

G'MstTED DELIVERY.
Tagay Sgow to,whom, date, and address of deli

JA819 £ 566 (TA)
2. &RTICLE ADDRESSED TO:
Francis.J. Lyons, I.J.
I&NS, &P Federal Plaza

New York, NY 10007 —_—
3. ARTICLE DESCRIPTION: , ‘
REGISTERED NO. | CERTIFIED NO. INSURED RiadN
319517 - ¢

(Alwsys cbtain signature of addresses or agent) e :,1

I have received the article described above. .
\SIGNATURE (] _Addregsee , [] Authorized ;-..~ I!

9L6T “1MW ‘TI8E Wiog Sd

DATE OF DELIVERY

s

s. ADDREYS (Conff

UVA QAAINID ANV QIUNSNI ‘G3UALSIDAY 'LdIFDIY NENLIY

NOtice of motion C 5 ; o8

e ——
e a o o m A P . e e B




OFFICIAL BUSINESS

SENDER INSTRUCTIONS

Print your name, addrass, and ZIP Code in the space below.
» Complete items 1, 2, and 3 on the reverss,
* Moisten gummed ends and attsch to front of article
if space permits. Otherwise effix to back of srticle,
» Endorse article *'Return Receipt Requested’' adjs-
cent to number. '

RETURN
TO

UNITED STATES POSTAL ssnwcs. .

PENALTY FOR PRIVATE
USE TO AVOID PAYMENT
OF POSTAGE, $300

Y
\

(TNnme of Sender) )

DISTRICT DIRECTOR

IMMIGRATION af§tNATBRRIOZEHON SERVICE

U. S..Court House
Buffalo, New York 14202

(Clty, State, and ZIP Code)

-



[ aml - L
.

UNITED STATES POSTAL ssnvuc“’ .

OFFICIAL BUSINESS
| - SENDER INSTRUCTIONS USe e O AHLYATE
Print your name, address, and ZIP Code in the space bolow. OF POSTAGE, $300
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE " PLEASE REFER TO THIS FILE NUMBER
UNITED STATES COURT HOUSE : A8 19l 566
68 Court Street
Buffalo, New York 14202

February 22, 1977
Joseph J. Lombardo, Esq.
16 Court Strest
Brooklyn, New York 11201

Re: Matter of Boleslavs Maikovskis, A8 194 566
' Freedom of Information Act Requests

Dear Mr. Lombardo:

This office acknowledges receipt of your letter dated Januwary 2L,
1977, in which you make two requests on behalf of your client,
Boleslavs Maikovskis, for production of certain documents pur= -
suant to the Freedom of Information Act.

Your first request is a clarification of your prior request Fo.

3 contained in your letter to this office dated December 7,
1976. This request was answered by this office in a response
letter dated February 11, 1977.

Your second request seeks the sources of information allegedly
provided by Immigration and Naturalization Service Commissioner
Leonard F. Chapman to a Congressional Subcommittee on Immigration,
on April 3 and June 25, 197k, relative to a Service investigation
involving your client. ’ : P '

In response to this request, which must be considered as a
request under the Privacy Act of 197L, under 8 CFR 103.22(a)
there are no records which are available to you pursuant to the
Privacy Act of 197h. Further, there are no records which are .
available to you under 28 CFR 16.57(b).

You may appeal my decisioniin this matter by writing to the
Office of the Deputy Attorney General, U. S. Department of
Justice, Washington, D.C. 20530, within thirty (30) working

days of the receipt of this letter as prescribed by 28 CFR 16.47.
The face of your letter and envelope should both be clearly
marked "Privacy Appeal - Denial of Access".

Very truly yours,

Maurice F. Kiley
" District Director
New York District
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE PLEME BIFIS YO THIS MR BUNRAR
20 West Broadway A8 194 566 '
New York, New York 10007

February 11, 1977

Joseph J, Lombardo

Attorney & Counsellor at Law
16 Court Street

Brooklyn, New York 11241

Re: Boleslavs MAIKOVSKIS

Subject: Freedom of Information Act

1

Dear Mr, Lombardo:

Further reference is marde to your letter dated December 7, 1976,
and the 8 Freedom of Information Act requests contained therein,
Reference is also made to the Service's response letter dated
Necember 17, 1976, in which you were ndvised ‘t.hnt your refquenle
numbovad 1, 2, 3, 0 and 6 munl o conpldored ns roquests ander

the Privacy Act of 1974,
In response to your Privacy Act request numbcr 1, enclosed herewith
are copies of records to which you may have access, The documents

enclosed are as follows:

1, Immigrant Visa and application for immigration visa and alien
registration issued Novembher 14, 1951, -~ 4 pages -

2, a) Declaration in lieu of birth certificate dated December 31,
1949, = 1 page -~
b) English translation of declaration in lieu of birth certificate,
- 1 page =~
3. Medical examination of visa applicant dated November 6, 1951, - 1 page =

4, Certificate of character dated January 9, 1950, - 1 page ~
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BOLESLAVS MATIKOVSKIS A8 194 566

1-144 (Affidavit as to Subversive Organization or Movements)
excecuted December 22, 1951 and two page attachment - 3 pages-

United States Displaced Persons Commission Report dated
November 8, 1951 - 2 pages -

Good faith Employment Affidavit to Displaced Persons Com-

"mission dated November 7, 1951 - 1 page -

11,

12,
13,
14,
15,

16,

17,

18,

19,

20,

21,

22,

Curriculum Vitae of Applicant dated October 2, 1950 - 2 pages-
Notice of Rejection by DPC dated September 5, 1950 - 1 page =-
Response to such notice by Subject dated October 1950 - 2 pages =«

Inter-0ffice Memorandum of Displaced Persons Commission
dated June 30, 1950 ~ 1 page ~

Employment Assurance Form dated August 15, 1951 - 1 page ~-

]

Form AR4 (Alien registration) - 1 page -

4
Fingerprint Form dated November 15, 1951 - 1 page =
Employment Assurance Form dated November 23, 1949 - 1 page -

Application for IRO Assistance (CMI) dated January 10, 1950
with attached authorization dated December 31, 1949 ~ 7 pages -

IRO Resettlement Medical dated November 1, 1951, with two attach-
ments dated October 31, 1951 - 6 pages =

CCG Sccurity Coordinator’'s Work Sheet .dated January 11, 1950 with
attached Amendment Lo Form SC6 dated November 7, 1951 - 2 pages -

CCG Security Coordination Section Roquests for record check dated
NDecember 31, 1949 (3 sheets) with attached interview report attached
to sheet three dated November 7, 1951 - 3 pages -

Fingerprint sheet dated December 31, 1949 - lipage -

War Relief Services, National Catholic Welfare'Memorandum dated
Ogtober 22, 1951 =~ 1 page -

Displaced Persons Commission Worksheet - 1 page =~

-2 -
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BOLESILAVS MAIKOVSKIS

a4,
24,
25,

26,

27,
28,

29,

30,

31,

32,
33.

34,

35,
36,

37.

38,

39,

40,

DPACC Commandora workahoot datod Docombeyr 31, 1940 - } page -
U,8, hraplacod Porsons Comminsion tntor-pgoncy Mamo randum
datod Novembor 17, 1950 - 1 pngoe -

IRO Memorandum to U.S. Displaced Persons Commission dated October
17, 1950 ~ 1 page -

{etter to IRO from the information office of the Latvian Central
Committee dated October 6, 1950 - 1 page -~

Security Section Check Sheet dated October 4, 1950 - 1 page -
Certificates of Character dated July 14, 1850 ~ 1 page ~

Exerpt from collection of lL.aws and Regulation of the Cab-~
inet Council 1936 translated into English - 1 page -

Exerpt from the Law and Orders Collection of the Temporary

Government, Lativa, 1919 translated into English - 3 pages-

U.5. Displaced Persons Commission Transmittal Memorandum dated
September 5, 1950 - 1 page - .

Review Panel Frankfort Headquarters Work Sheet - 1 page -
USDPC Memorandum to IRO dated April 17, 1950 - 1 page ~

Letter from Latvian Central Committee to DPC dated September 11,
1950 ~ 2 pages -

Review Panel Memorandum dated July 26, 1951 - 1 page ~
USDPC inter-office Memorandum dated July 26, 1951 ~ 1 page -

USDPC letter to Austrian Consulate General, Hamburg dated March
30, 1950 (copy) - 1 page -

USDPC letter to Swiss Consulate General, Harburg dated December
15, 1948 (copy) - 1 page -

USDPC letter tn Austrian Consulate General, Hamburg dated June 28,
1949 (copy) - 1 page ~ : o

[

Certificates of Character daterd October 14, 1950, September 29, 1950,
1950, Octobar 24, 1950, September 20, 1080,
September 20, 1900 (Latin and Engtinh transiation) Aprit 19, 1949 and

Octobur G, 1950, Ociaber 2

October 14, 1950 - 13 pages -

A8 194 566
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BOLESLAVS MAIKOVSKIS A8 194 566

41,

42,

43,

44,

45,

46,

47,

48,

49,

50,
51,

52,

93,

54,

Certificate of Arrival dated December 22, 1951, =~ 1 page -

Sworn statements dated January 21, 1965, February 15, 1966, August f:lfsj‘ﬂf
14, 1975, February 12, 1976 and September 2, 1976, -~ 59 pages -~ - -

Memorandum of Rejection of Respondent pursuant to the provisions of
Section 13 of the Displaced Persons Act of 1948 (as smended) dated
August 21, 1950, - 1 page -

Sworn Statement of Janina Malkovskis dated February 15, 1966,
~ 10 pages = :

Application to file petition for Naturalization, - § pages =~

Letter from Boleslavs Maikovskis and Janina Maikovskis releasing

Mr, Eugene Keine as attorney of record dated June 1, 1966, ~ 1 page -
Letter from Sol Marks, District NDirector to Miss Muriel Reis WNEW
Television dated May 17, 1974, =~ 1 page -

Letter'from‘Sol Marks, District Director to Mr., George Dessert WCBS
Television dated May 17, 1974, - 1 page -

L)
Notice of Entry of Appearance as attorney or representative dated
January 21, 1966 by Eugene Kerno, Esq., -~ 1 page -

Letter from Joseph J, Lombardo, Esq, dated June 13, 1966, - 1 page -
Affidavit of Janina Maikovskis dated September 19, 1967, -~ 3 pages =

Letter from Maurice F, Kiley to Boleslavs Maikovskis dated June 26,
1876, - 1 page -

Notice of Entry of Appearance as attorney or representative by Joseph
J. Lombardo undated, - 1 page -

Letter from Maurice F, Kiley to Boleslavs Maikovskis dated October
21, 1976, -~ 1 page ~

Your request number 1 also seeks information that was furnished to

the Service by other Federal Agencies, Pursuant to 8 C,F,R, 103,23 (a)
(3), we are consulting with those other agencies, You will be notified
of our access determination as soon as consultation with these other
agencies has been completer,

In response to your Privacy Act request number 2 we are encloring here-
with coploa of tho following documents

-4 -
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88, Photograph shown during question and answor statomont takon on
Fobruary 15, 1966, «~ 1 pago -

56, Mowmorandum dated Januarvy 3, 1942 to Doputy Stato Attornoy of tho
2ud Precinct of the County Court in Daugvpils together with
English Translation, - 2 pages -

57, Memorandum dated January 9, 1942 to Deputy State Attorney with
the Provincial Court Kleinaburg together with English translation.

58, Memorandum dated November 27, 1943 to Head of Third District
Second Police Precinct of Rezekne,

59, Affidavit as to subversive organization or movements Form I-144
previously listed as item #5.

60, Good Faith Affidavit previously listed as item #7,
61, Curriculum Vital previously listed as item #8.

62, Form CM/l,:Qppiicaxion for IRO Assistance previously listed as
item #16,

4

63, Document containing photograph of Puntulis, =~ 1 page =

In response to your Privacy Act request number 3 enclosed herewith is

a copy of what purports to be the sentence of the Supreme Court of the
Latvian Soviet Socialist Republic, dated December 6, 1975, consisting

of 40 pages (in the Russian language) together with an English trans-
lation thereof, also consisting of 40 pages, The documents being furn-
ished are not authenticated or certified as true or exact copies of what
they purport to be, =~ 80 pages =~

The Service records do not contain a copy of the "trial in absentia"” of
the respondent by the Supreme Court of the Latvian Socialist Republic,
Riga, Latvia, 1In addition, some materials are not being furinished tn
Yo, I Lhat thay are In o foreign language and are l-\n {ha procans of
being transiated, Upon completion of thejr Lranalation Lhey will he
evaluated to determine whether access to these materials will be made
available, !

In response to the remainder of your Privacy Act request, under 8 C,F.R,
103,22 (a) there are no records sought which are available to you pur-
suant to the Privacy Act of 1974, Further, there are no records which
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COLESLAYS MAIKOVEKIS

are available to you under 23 C.¥,R, 16,57 (b).

Pursuant to 8 C,F,R, 15.46 (b) (1) plencs remit chock in the amount of -
$25,40 (for 254 copies) payable to the Imaigration aud Naturalization
Service, which {8 tho prescriboed fee for the mataerials being supplied

to you,

You wmay appeal my docision in this mattor by writing to the Office of
the Doputy Attormey Gengral, U.S. Department of Justice, Washington,
D.C., 20530 within 30 working days of the receipt of this letter ss
The face of your letter and envelope
should both be clearly marked "Privacy Appeal =~ denial of access”.

prescribed by 328 C,F.R. 16.47,

Encs,
MFK :gh

cc;  FOT/PA Admin, Unit

ce: CORLC, ATTN: FCIA

cc;  ROMCM, ATTN: [OIA

e vannett . Privaey Aet R

YA e

doerey Lampnanag,

Pohorpd Dorvean ol

Mrecdom ol ITnforeatiun
201 mast Cth ot
Mew York, aew Yora 10000

Very truly yours,

R ,
AT AR

A8 194 668

MAURICE F. EILEY
DISTRICT DIRECTOR
NEW YCRK DISTRICT

crewing of Fieer

Ty nl et B
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| | ' x February 2, 1977
<. Joseph J. Lombardo, Esq. . o
\> 16 Court Street o

‘ Brooklyn, N.Y. 11200

¥

‘.

RE: Matter of Maikovskis

Dear Sir.

This will confirm ny telephona advice to your office today. ‘
T am deferring action on your request until your negotiationjwith
the Trisl Attorneys are concluded, or such time as I am further
advised in this matter by either you or the Trial Attornay. I
will then set a schedule for submisgions. ; .

. Very truly yours,

- Lo o0 TRANCES 3. LVONS
: . ' T U - Immigration Judge °

CC: William Strasser, Esq.
Trtal Attorney
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| . UHN STATES DEPARTMENT OF-JUSTICY
K v mmcwuou AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE PLEATR REFLA 1O THIN LY NVARER
' 20 West Broadway A8 191 566

New York, New York 10007
January 14, 1977

Imited States Attorney
Eastern District of New York
Federal Building

Brooklyn, New York 11201

Attention: Freedom of Information Unit
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a copy of a request for records concerning Boleslavs
Majkovskis submitted hy Joseph J, Lombardo, counsel for Maikovskis
in a deportation proceeding pending in the New York District ol the
Immigration and Naturalijzation Service,

In reviewing the record relating to Mr, Maikovskis for the information
requested, we discovered material which originated with your agency.

We are referring this material to your agency for a determination as to
whether the contents may be disclosed to Mr, Lombardo,

If any of the material is exempt from disclosure under the Privacy Act,
Freedom of Information Act, or any other regulation, please cite Lhe
exemption that applies,

Sincerely ,

///m/c//?f ‘ “/

MﬁURICE F, KILEY
District Director
New York District

A
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: u&p STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTNGH
. IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE LIS NEPEL TO THIS LS Buaty
: 20 West Broadway A8 194 566

= New York, New York 10007
January 14, 1977

Attorney General of the United States
Department of Justice
Washington, D.C,
Attention: Freedom of Information Unit
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a copy of a request for records concerning Boleslavs
Maikovskis submitted by Joseph J, Lombardo, counsel for Maikovskis
in a deportation proceeding pending-in the New York District of the
Immigration and Naturalization Service,

In reviewing the record relating to Mr, Maikovskis for the information
requested, we discovered material which originated with your agency.

We are referring this material tao your agepcy for a determination as to
whother the contents may he disclosed to Mr. Lombardo.

If any of thoe materianl is exempt from disclosure under the Privacy Act,
Freedom of Information Act, or any other regulation, please cite the
exepption that applies,

Sincerely,

///;(t(u/ﬁ ‘t‘
UR |

CE F, KILEY
District Director
New York District

\ 259

o v - B
: : - PR o
: . Ea




= ‘ ? . ICLﬁF ICATJON g
: ROUTING SLIP [oaTe [,

Organ. ZYhiti Cate
Name or Title Symbol oom No. Bldg.

NS — FO/

3.
4.

) 5.

B | Approval For Your Information Note and Return
As Requested .| Initial for Clearance Per Conversation
Commaent investigate Prepare Reply
File Justify See Me
For Correction ' Necessary Action Signature

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL ROUTING

 Stite For2oe? 7/0522-
M' Cy%.u&wé

~ iy -

,‘- : - .
Ko K. [

cLAfsiFICATION V&’

50133-101 ) GPO : 1875 O - 576- 067 OPTIONAL FORM 133 (FORMER] Y :;.g_a
D - Usi

276



s J‘li‘ I ,w!l!;__
, ' % ACTIO
ROUT[NG AND TRANSM‘TTAL SLIP '

T 7o (Name, office symbol or location) ’ _ : INITIALS JCIRCULATE

BCODRADINATION

District Director, BUF - - oA

2 - ' INITIALS B FiLE

DATE T INFORMATION
2 : ) INITIALS JNOTE AND
: SRETUAN
DATE PER CON -
VERSATION

4 1NITIALS NEEE ME

DATEH

LY

SIGNATURE

REMARKS

Attention: . Mr, Grable, Investigations

A8 194 566 relates.

‘Attached FOIA request referred from State Dept.
re Boleslavs Maikovskis is being forwarded to

you for appropriate attgention,
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 MAURICE F..KILEY
- Distriet Director

. - MAIKOVSKI, Boleslav 10 .
o P ' . : A i
". . Ce : ' , wﬂ‘"ﬁ"o;._ . N
. Hronish, Lieb, Shainswit, Weiner & Hellman IRV
> 1343 Avenue of The Americas '\‘fﬁ",
© . New York, New York 10019 e
' Attention: Rerbert Kronish p
 Dear Sirg
Roforencé is made to jdur‘requent under the Freedom of Information Act : '
(3 USC 682), for information pertaining to Mr. Boloslav Maikovski. 1
Ybu'ar. advised that an ovnlhntion of your request is being made by this
Service,and you will he inforwed whon it is completed. | o
e T : : . “ Bincerely, | ' o ‘
o [ /4/% -

g New York District
" l, ~ . ’ . ' i - ! L © ’
byt I. Burnett, Supervisory Contact Representative
B
L R



ZREERT RRONIGH
CHARD LIEB
SYMOUR SHAINSWIT
ALTER H. WEINER
SSEPH 5. HELLMAN
ARQOLD M. HOFFMAN
ERNARD L. SANOFF
LLAN SALOVIN

JRTON H. BRODY
ARRY DICKMAN

UC R, KAUFMAN
CHARD E. LANDAU
JRIENNE 5. SMITH
ARTIN TEICHER

ACK K, FEIRMAN
ARVEY J. LIPPMAN
INALD J. NUSSBAUM
ARYIN E,SCHLOSS
TEVEN K. WEINBERG
ARY M. FERMAN

KRONISH, LIEB, SHAINSWIT WEINER & HELLMAN

1348 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS, NEW YORK, N, Y. 10019

*

s
TELEPHONE: (2i2) 7685- 6000 CABLE: KRONLIEB NEWYORK

ROBERT J. HAFT *
ADAM WALINSKY

PETER J. NANSBACH

RUSSELL S. BERMAN

GYEPHEN D. GARDNER

PAUL R.ALTER

BRIAN J. GALLAGHER

BARRY W. FURST
SEYMOUR ISRAEL
KAREN J. ORLIN

VAN W. MOSROWIT2
LAWRENCE 1. BRANDES
BARBARA R.COHEN

September 24, 1976

ERIC C.BERBON o
MAX FOLKENFLIK «
RICHARD E. FRIEND .y
LAURENCE . KAISER o
THOMAS J, LENNON
.L/",
r
U
" )
. . . . . -~
Immigration and Naturalization Service
20 West Broadway =
New York, New York 10007 5
=
o
Re: Freedom of Information Act Request
Gentlemen:

.

This is a request for identifiable records pur-
suant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5. U.S.C. §552.
I am writing on behalf of my clients, the Society of Sur-
vivors of the Riga Ghetto, Inc% and Mrs. Lore Oppenheimer,
its President. As survivors of the Hazi holocaust and
American citizens, my clients have _a vital interest in the
presence of Nazi war criminals within the United States and
the apparent failure of the United States Government to take
any action against these individuals.

0f particular interest are the actions or, more
properly, inactions of the United States Government concern-
ing Boleslav Maikovski, also known as Boleslavs Maikovskis,
who presently lives at 232 Grant Street, Mineola, New York.
Maikovski was born in Latvia in 1909 and entered the United
States in 1949 from West Germany. He was sentenced to death
in absentia by a Latvian court on October 31, 1965 for his
role in the massacre of the citizens of Audrini, Latvia.

When used in this request, the term "documents"
refers to files, notes, tape recordings, photographs and
any and all related directives, memoranda, letters or other
records, '
tions.

JAMES 6. EUSTICE
SIDNEY FRIEDMAN

COUNSEL

including written memoranda of telephone conversaw...
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KrRONISH&iEB, SHAINSWIT, WEINER & HE:.N .

Immigration and Naturalization Service
Page Two
September 24, 1976

My clients request any and all documents which

- refer, in whole or in part, to Boleslav Maikovski. The

documents sought include, but are not limited to, the
following:

1. Letter from David G. Trager, United States
Attorney for the Eastern District of New York, to Henry A.
Kissinger, dated January 13, 1976, with regard to past
and/or pending deportation proceedlngs against Boleslav
Maikovski or otherwise relating to Maikovski, the response
to that letter on January 30, 1976 by the Administrator of
the Bureau of Security and Consular Affairs of the Depart-
ment of State, and any documents relating to those letters.

2. Visa papers or other documents relating to
the entry of Maikovski into the United States.

3. Deportation proceedings and/or investiga-
tions held in the past or currently pending with regard to
Maikovksi or which reflect or refer to, in whole or in part,
the advisability or legal basis of such proceedings.

by, The results of any internal investigations
made by any officer of the Department of State, the Depart-
ment of Justice or the Immlgratlon and Naturalization Ser-
vice with regard to lost files of deportation proceedings
and/or related investigations of Maikovski.

In addition, ny cliénts are interested in obtain-
ing any and all documents which refer in whole or in part to
the following:

5. A list of forty witnesses supplied to the
Department of Justice and/or the Immigration and Naturali=-
zation Service by the Israeli government in connection with
forty-seven alleged Nazi war criminals currently under
investigation. Attached as Exhibit A to this request is an
article from the June 23, 1976 edition of Newsday describing
the transmittal of this list. Also desired are any and all
documents which relate to current or possible investigations.

by any party of the presence of alleged Nazis within the %

United States.
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Immigration and Naturalization Service
Page Three "
September 24, 1976

6. Any documents relating to a trip taken to
Israel by an Immigration and Naturalization Service inves-
tigatory team on or about August 31, 1976 to talk to poten=-
tial witnesses against alleged Nazi war criminals currently
in the United States; any documents relating to plans to fly
these witnesses to the United States; and any documents
relating to hearings which were held or are planned as a
result of this trip. Attached to this request as Exhibit B
is an article from the August 31, 1976 edition of the New
York Post referring to this investigatory team.

T. A request sent by the Immigration and Natu-
ralization Service to the Department of State asking the
Department of State for a list of names of witnesses in
Russia against alleged Nazi war criminals in the United
States and for permission to interrogate these witnesses, as
well as all related correspondence. . .

8. A request sent by the Immigration and Natu~-
ralization Service to the Department of State asking for
names of witnesses in West Germany against alleged Nazi war
eriminals in the United States, as well as all related
correspondence. -
. [}

Since none of the statutory exceptions from the
Freedom of Information Act's mandatory disclosure provi-
sions apply to the above requests, I would expect access to
the requested records to be granted within the mandated ten
working days. If, however, access is denied to any part of
the requested records, please describe such material in
detail and specify the statutory basis for the denial as
well as your reasons for believing that the alleged statu-
tory Jjustification is applicable. Please separately state
your reasons for not invoking your discretionary powers to
release the requested documents in the public interest.
Such statements will be helpful to my clients in deciding
whether to appeal an adverse determination, and might also
help to avoid unnecessary litigation. If you deem some
parts of a file or document to be "reasonably segregable"
from non-exempt parts, I request that you provide me with 4,
copy of the remainder, regardless of your judgment as to its"
intelligibility.
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Immigration and Naturalization Service
Page Four ’
September 24, 1976

I also request that you waive any applicable .
fees, since disclosure meets the statutory standard in that
it would clearly be "in the public interest because fur-
nishing the information can be considered as primarily
benefiting the general public."™ 5 U.S5.C. §552(a)(4)(4).
In this regard, I further point out that the Society of
Survivors of the Riga Ghetto, Inc. is a non-profit organ-
ization which intends to give the requested information
the widest possible circulation. If you do not waive such
fees, kindly notify me in advance of any search and copying
if they are expected to exceed $50.00.

I await your prompt reply.

Yours very truly,

Moo tep s PvrnsTf '

Herbert Kronish

| S
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